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Part I Grooms
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Grooms

DATE BRIDE GROOM NO.

9
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Grooms

NO.

27
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Grooms

NO.

18
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Grooms

NO.

Lie

Lie

Lie

26 Feb
4 May

10 Nov
13 Apr
21 Apr
14 Jun
6 Jul

26 May
16 Mar
15 Feb
9 Jun

31 Mar
14 Aug
13 Aug
21 Aug
11 Mar
1 Sep
4 Aug
9 Sep

23 May
20 Dec
22 Oct
15 Jan
19 May
25 Feb
12 Jun
8 May

10 Sep
31 Mar

1845
1838
1836
1837

1837
1842

1845
1839
1845
1843
1844

1836
1842

1843
1836
1833
1836
1840
1841
1844

1835
1843
1843
1838
1836
1835
1845
1843
1836

20 Oct 1836
Lie 31 Mar 1836

30 Aug 1841
27 Apr 1834

Lie 10 Oct 1844

5 Nov 1840
29 May 1834
31 Dec 1840
23 May 1833

23 Dec 1841
16 Feb 1843
25 Dec 1841

28 Mar 1833

Broadhead, Elizabeth
Miller, Nancy
Stallings, Malinda
Dixon, Martha
Burlason, Nancy
Jones, Mary Jane
Gibson, Mary Jane
Cochran, Matilda
Stallings, Nancy Ann
Alldridge, Jane
Smith, Elizabeth A.

Rogers , Jane
Dukes, Emeline
Grant, Ruth
Kimball, Eliza Ann
Marrs, Betsey Ann
Sirkle, Elizabeth
Phillips, Ruth Nancy
Day, Mary E.

Stilwell, Sally

*Schuee, Caroline C.

Wesley, Emily
Brothers, Sarenah
Dickson, Mary
Johnson, Mary Ann
Jones, Elizabeth
Quick, Eleanor

Yorke, Caroline
Pattol, Anna Virginia

Robinson, Anna
Beilier, Margaret
Borrsnear, Barbary
Duckworth, Isabella

Smith, Martha
Moore, Cynthy
Hanks , Rebecca
Rogers, Jane
Russell, Elizabeth
Moore, Louisa
Russel, Clarissa
Hause, Catharine

[or Hanse]

Defer, Elizabeth

*or Schnee

Black, Hugh 1682

Black, James, Jr. 732

Black, John 556

Black, Joseph R. 610

Black, Milton 616

Black, Milton 1313

Black, Moody 1719*

Black, Samuel 830

Black, Samuel 1694

Black, Thomas 1413

Black, Thomas 1588

Black, William 511

Blackburn, Milton 1334

Blackburn, William 1488

Blair, Daniel 541

Blair, John M. 250

Blair, John M. 543

Blair, Stephen 996

Blunt, James W. 1225

Boatwell, Stephen 1587

Bonner, William 481

Bonthall, Jacob 1512

Booth, James 1401

Boothe, Andrew J. 740

Boren, John W. 495**

Boren, Uriel 436

Bost, Edwin 1710

Boston, James 1497

Bourgesis, John Baptist 507

Nicholas
Boyce, Washington 549

Boye, Francis 512

Boyer, John 1212

Bradley, David Alexander 356
Dan

Bradley, Roley 1626

Bradly, Solomon 1126

Brands, Alfred 361

Brees, David 1152

Breeze, Covington 267

Breeze, George W. 1249

Breeze, William 1414

Brewster, Barnabus 1250

Britton, Hagel 252

*on p 530

**on p 342
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NO.

5
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Grooms

NO.
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Grooms

NO.

Jan
Oct

17 Nov
Lie 17 Jan

13 May
31 May

Lie 23 Mar
10 Jul
21 Jan
19 Apr
6 Feb

16 Feb
9 Aug

13 Mar
1 Apr

29 Jul
10 Dec
9 Aug

Lie 12 Aug
1 Apr

27 May
9

Lie 4

Lie 22 May
10 May
26 Sep

Lie 4 Aug
25 Dec
23 Nov
4 Nov

29 Nov
24 Jan
7 Mar
3 May
4 Apr

21 Apr
9 Aug

23 Feb
24 Mar
25 Sep
4 Apr

11 Jan
1 Mar

Lie 18 Dec
11 Feb
27 Feb
21 Feb
27 Oct
12 Oct
9 Mar
9 May

10 Jul

Lie

1844 Crabtree, Lydia
1832 Tillett, Algenlina H,

1844 Hasty, Eleanor

1845 Tanner, Emily

1832 Woods, Nancy
1834 Estas, Maria
1841 Anderson, Polly
1832 Miller, Matilda
1840 Davis, Rachel
1843 Saltzman, Polly
1832 Hayes, Elizabeth
1836 Stephens, Martha
1846 Garner, Nancy
1838 Combs , Susannah
1843 Whipple, Mary
1842 Centers, Elizabeth
1835 Row, Elizabeth
1842 Dixon, Frances
1844 Dixon, Sarah
1842 Means, Ellen
1836 Jackson, Dougherty
1839 Araby[?] , Jane
1841 Row, Lydia
1833 Clark, Elizabeth
1838 Huet, Elizabeth
1834 Garrison, Olivia
1844 Dunham, Caroline C.

1844 Nesler, Amanda
1840 Norris, Mariah
1844 Gates, Melvina
1834 Fillingein, Damiah
1838 Knight, Sarah
1838 Price, Elizabeth
1842 Roberts, Judith
1832 Gualtney, Fanny
1842 Duckworth, Mary
1840 Obessiver, Felecia
1833 Cox, Polly
1839 Fellingim, Eliza
1844 Moore, Harriett
1838 Haynes, Lucinda
1841 Wilson, Polly
1836 Cartwright, Arrilda
1833 Williams, Mary
1839 Haynes, Louisa
1836 Anderson, Nancy
1837 Widdows, Hannah H.

1846 Rogers, Samia

1844 Cleveland, Mary
1839 Todd, Elizabeth

Clark
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Grooms

4 Jun 1839 Goodwin, Achsah
2 Jun 1839 Calvin, Polly

19 Aug 1832 Bennett, Sarah
16 Apr 1843 Clarke, Anna
12 Nov 1833 Parky, Julia
27 May 1832 Smith, Polly
3 Aug 1837 Baker, Elizabeth

21 May 1837 Davis, Elizabeth
13 Feb 1841 Godschalk, Fredrica

Lie 16 Apr 1844 Sifert, Margaret
4 Jun 1839 Dukes, Elizabeth

12 May 1836 Carner, Mary Ann
3 Nov 1839 Johnson, Lucinda

29 Oct 1837 Overton, Fanny
29 Oct 1833 Shell, Elizabeth
5 Sep 1842 Bates, Lucretia

20 Jun 1833 Gibbs, Polly
28 Mar 1840 Smith, Nancy M.

5 Mar 1845 Ridley, Susan
15 Mar 1843 Barton, Ann
4 Apr 1844 Utley, Amanda Jane

24 Feb 1838 Utley, Elizabeth
23 Oct 1845 Moore, Ann
1 Dec 1842 Oliver, Cynthiana

28 Apr 1833 Whiteside, Polly
Lie 17 Nov 1842 Donaldson, Nancy Ann

6 Oct 1833 Barton, Ruthy
18 May 1834 Downen, Jane
17 Jul 1839 Bell, Vasty

Lie 3 Apr 1844 Moore, Mary
30 Dec 1841 Utley, Mary Louisa

Lie 4 Nov 1837 Row, Polly Ann
18 Aug 1839 Daniel, Diana
24 Aug 1842 Doss, Julian
13 Nov 1841 Malson, Doritha
2 Jul 1843 Harrison, Jane

10 Sep 1845 Moran, Lydia
Lie 17 Oct 1835 Hirshman, Nancy Lucy

19 Jan 1845 Carson, Elizabeth Ann

Crabtree, George W.

Crabtree, Job
Crabtree, Samuel
Crabtree, Samuel
Cradock, Joseph
Craig, Jesse R.

Craig, Noble
Cralle, John
Cramer, Frederick
Cramer, Frederick
Craun, Jacob
Crawford, William W.

Creek, Pierson
Creek, William W.

Cross, Moses
Cross, Moses
Cross, Reuben
Cross, Russel
Cross, William
Crunk, Abner
Crunk, David S.

Crunk, Joseph
Crunk, Joseph
Crunk, Mathew
Crunk, Samuel
Crunk, Samuel
Crunk, Timothy D.

Cully, Joseph
Cully, Joseph C.

Cully, Richard
Cully, Thomas
Cully, Thomas, Jr.

Cummins, Robert
Cundiff, Wesley
Curtis, Ebenezer
Curtis, Merritt
Curtis, Samuel
Curtis, William B.

NO.

833
829
203

1447
316
188

640
627

1159
1574
835
523
892
666
314

1345
273
954
1687*
1422
1569
710

1757
1387
262

1382
306

359

853

1570
1252
669

862
13J2
1241
1474
1742
467

668

26 Nov 1840
20 Sep 1832
9 Apr 1843

17 Sep 1833
4 Feb 1836

Harmon, Clarinda
Travis, Hannah P.

Whitehouse, Elizabeth
Bonner , Nancy
Hatfield, Elizabeth

Dalbecker, Henry
Dalrymple see also

Darlymple
Dalrymple, David 1130
Dalrymple, Davis 213

Darborough, Gilbert 1445

Darlymple, [sic] , Hedgeman 301

David, William 491

p 524
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NO.
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Grooms

Lie 14





- 11 - Book 2

Grooms

NO.

17 Nov 1838
Lie 23 Jul 1840

20 Nov 1839
Lie 10 Mar 1838

8 Nov 1842
22 Dec 1842

26 Dec 1843
31 Mar 1844

Lie
Lie

16 Dec
27 Oct
21 Apr
28 Jan
8 Sep

31 Jul
3 May

29 Aug
3 Mar
7 Oct

27 Nov
6 Jun
2 Aug

Lie 28 Apr
13 Jun
27 Aug
24 Feb
11 Apr
7 Feb
9

3

Lie 13 Oct
6 Apr
4 Oct

15 Dec
Lie 20 Nov

5 Feb
2 Oct

26 Dec
18 Jun
12 Mar

Jun
Sep

1837

1837
1837
1843
1840
1845
1837
1833
1835
1835
1839
1838
1838
1836
1833
1843
1841
1839
1845
1842
1840
1838
1843
1843
1837
1845
1843
1834
1838
1833
1840

Lie 10 Jan 1838
22 Jul 1845
26 Oct 1843
21 Dec 1843

Winemiller, Nancy
Skaats, Catharine

Downer, Elizabeth
Barton, Anna
Beard, Rachel
Harris, Martha

Smiley, Betsy Ann
Haynes, Mary

McReynolds, Mary
Meadows, Nancy
Cleveland, Sally Jane
Oglesby, Jane
Cross, Martha
Cross, Keziah
McKinnis, Mary
Anderson, Sally
McKinnis, Anna
Garvis , Lucinda
Stead, Sally
Doss, Hannah P.

Dunbarr, Agrasa
Chamberlin, Sally
Garris, Sarah
Garress, Delilah
Dyehouse, Elizabeth
Phillips, Theodocia
Gilmore, Catharine
Robison, Rachel
Robinson, Catharine
Hineman, Sarah
Reno, Mary
Estes, Susan
McReynolds, Mary C.

Williams, Matilda
Causey, Fenetta
Bonnor, Parthena
McCreary, Lucinda
Nisbet, Mary
Dorset, Elizabeth

(Betsey)

Clinton, Catharine
Cale, Elizabeth
Endicott, Ann Eliza
Williams, Elizabeth

Dutee, Elijah
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Grooms

NO.

22 Jul
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Grooms

23

2

25 Oct
12 May

Lie 31 Jan
16 May
5 Mar

30 Jan
3 Jul

14 Jun
2 Jan

12 Sep
19 Jul

Sep
Mar

19 Dec
30 May
5 Jan

26 Apr
15 Dec
2 Sep

27 Jan
27 Jul
21 May
21 Jul
22 Dec
23 Mar
5 Mar

11 Feb
8 May
1 Feb

14 Aug
31 Jul
27 Oct

Lie 21 Oct
4 Jul

21 Dec
26 Feb

23 Jul
19 Dec
11 Jul
19 Sep
10 May
30 Sep
15 Mar
23 May
29 Oct
11 Sep

1836 Vinson, Rhoda Ann
1836 Parker, Prudence
1837 Browning, Matilda
1839 Bryant, Nancy
1840 Carter, Mary
1837 Davis, Pricilla
1834 Auston, Polly
1832 Hushman, Martha Nell
1845 Norris, Susan Ann
1839 Browning, Louisa Jane
1843 Greathouse, Louiza Jane
1841 White, Esther L.

1837 Welborn, Sarah
1833 Smith, Elzana
1836 Swift, Phebe Ann
1844 Cantrell, Eliza
1844 Chalcraft, Mary
1844 Williams, Rebecca
1840 Way, Louisa Jane
1845 Singleton, Elizabeth
1843 Jones, Patsey J.

1843 Hunter, Tabitha Jane
1845 Leonard, Cornelia
1835 Defeer, Eliza
1845 Stallings, Nancy
1846 Murphy, Elizabeth

1838 McFadin, Margaret
1836 Vanzant , Mary Ann
1844 Dixon, Margaret
1844 Abel, Martha Jane
1836 Casselberry, Polly Ann
1842 Shurman, Elizabeth
1841 Redding, Abigail
1843 Gregory, Martha
1837 Bradley, Lavina
1846 Moore, Ann
1840 Givens, Mary
1844 Benthell, Matilda
1839 Haynes, Elizabeth
1840 Haen, Elizabeth
1838 Cato, Rachel
1832 Harshman, Matilda S.

1837 Dixon, Jane
1833 Dixon, Mary Jane
1837 Bradley, Lucretia
1842 Cantrell, Elizabeth

NO.

Grant, Andrew J. 551
Grant, Joseph 522
Grant, Joseph 578
Grant, Peterson 823
Grant, William 944
Gray, Alexander 576
Grayham, James 368
Greathouse, George 191
Greathouse, James P. 1657
Greathouse, John A. 874
Greathouse, John T. 1477
Greathouse, Lorenzo D. 1227
Greathouse, Sampson 594

Greathouse, Younger 326
Green, George S. 525
Green, James B. 1542
Green, William 1572
Green, William 1645
Greenhouse, David 1003
Gretmier, Frederick 1670
Griffin, Caleb H. 1481
Grigsby, William 1459
Grover, William 1727
Guthrie, Peter 480
Gwaltney, James L. 1694
Gwaltney, John 1809

Hackett, Iva [or Ira?] 706

Haddin, Allen P. 524

Haghwood , Josephus 1550
Hahn, John 1606
Hain, John M. 537
Hak, Jacob 1371
Hall, George 1234
Hall, John 1475
Hall, John T. 692

Hall, Warren 1805

Hall, William 988

Hall, William T. 1650
Halsell, Alfred 850
Hamer, Lawrence 1110
Hamilton, Andrew 735

Hamilton, Francis A. 214

Hancock, Eli 598

Hancock, John 268

Hancock, John 667

Hannon, Samuel 1347
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Grooms

NO.

Lie 12 Feb 1844 Sturgess, Elizabeth

Donley, Eliza
Flora, Rebecca
Price, Anna J.

York, Nancy
Doss, Nancy
Almon, Amelia
Stanley, Dicy
Chamberlin, Clarissa

Cox, Nancy
House, Elizabeth
Harrison, Jane
West, Rebecca
Bell, Esther
Sanders, Margaret
Row, Anna
Pullum, Nancy
Reno , Susanna
Benner, Rachel
Roadman, Ann
Piatt, Martha
Daniels, Eliza
Burgart, Katharine
Cox, Nancy
French, Martha Ann

Jones, Matilda
Conover, Hannah Ann
Sifer, Barbara
Abel, Martha Jane
Harris, Mary Ann
Henrick, Margaretta
Hoover, Jane
Soper, Harriet
Duty, Jane
Hayes, Emily
Cross, Mahala
Wilkins, Polly
Cox, Nancy
Haynes, Sally Riley
Grant, Piety

10
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NO.

20
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Grooms

NO.

20 Aug 1843
29 Aug 1837
18 Oct 1840

Lie 10 Jul 1841
23 Nov 1837

Lie 25 May 1845

Lie

11 Jul
9 Oct
2 Jun
7 Feb

16 Oct
14 Jun
14 Jan
24 Nov
7 May

22 Jan
24 Jan
6 May

14 Feb
3 Aug

Lie 10 May
Lie 1 Oct
Lie 24 Jun

26 Sep
20 Oct

1839
1836
1833
1839
1842
1837
1832
1844
1835
1846
1837
1833
1839
1843
1841
1840
1841
1844
1842

18 Aug 1839
28 May 1832
28 Feb 1844

19 Feb 1846
14 Nov 1843
8 Feb 1843

26 Jul 1843
19 Apr 1838
25 Mar 1835
24 Feb 1835

25 Apr 1837

17 Nov 1842

22 Jan 1833
12 Nov 1840
2 Apr 1840

13 Nov 1832

Hollaway, Elizabeth
Edwards, Rebecca
Grant , Margaret
Ridenour, Mary
Wattles, Mary
Dusouchet[?] , Theresa

[or Dusonchet?]
Varguson, Susannah
Nasler, Lucinda
Taylor, Mahala
Knowles, Jane H.

Thomas , Abba
Sampson, Mary
Owens, Ann
James, Mary Ann
Stallings, Eliza Jane
Martin, Senith
Perley, Eliza J.

Batchelor, Margaret
Axton, Polly
McFadden, Catharine
Defur, Charlotte
Varner, Mary S.

Smith, Eliza
Hutchison, Martha Ann
Shaw, Mary

Lambert, Dolly
Hicks, Cynthia
Colins, Sarah

Hurst, Rosanna
Brown, Ann
Coon, Mariah
Wood, Pamelia
Ashworth, Jane
Hamilton, Ann
Boman , Nancy

Harshman, Mildred P.G.

Acuff, Jane
[colored]

Goodwin, Susannah
Staley, Rachael
Randolph, Elizabeth
Burlison, Hannah

Hobby, John H.

Hodge, John
Hogue, John
Holbert, Jeremiah
Holcomb, Eugene C.

Holt, Thomas B.

Homes, Moses
Honey, Charles
Hood, James
Hoover, Josiah C.

Horn, Caleb
Hornbrook, Philip
Houff, Timothy
Hovey, Alvin P.

Howard, Charles L.

Huey, Walter
Hugo, George
Hulbert, Samuel
Hungate, Armstead
Hunter, Edward H.

Hunter, William
Hussey, George B.

Hussy, Zachariah
Huston, Daniel V.

Hutchinson, James M.

Inglet, John
Ingoll, Aaron
Ivins, Joseph

Jackson, John K.

James, Isaac
James, Reazin
James, William
Jaquess, Asberry C.

Jaquess, Ogdon
Jarvis, William

see also Garvis
Jenkins, John D.

Jenkins , Soloman
[colored]

Johnson, Arthur L.

Johnson, Camma
Johnson, Freeman
Johnson, Hondones

1490
649

1124
1201
676

1715

849

547
270

798
1367
634
156

1640
429

1791
572
263

799

1484
1187
1118
1197
1622
1368

863
189

1558

1799

1526
1411
1482
730
419
407

618
1380

236
1129
959
227
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Grooms

NO.

7 May
21 Feb
2 Nov
6 Jan

24 Oct
21 Jan
7 Aug
7 Mar

15 Apr
17 Dec
25 Nov
15 Mar

Lie 18 May
17 Sep
16 Aug
23 Dec
20 Dec
16 Jan
30 Jan
6 Feb
8 Nov
5 May

14 Mar
12 Mar
17 Mar
30 Mar
7 Jan
1 Jan
8 Dec

31 May
24 Dec
24 May
15 Aug
1 Nov

13 May
19 Mar
23 Aug
20 Feb
5 Jan

18 Mar

Lie

1837

1833
1845
1834

1833
1836
1842

1839
1839
1837

1839
1842
1835
1844
1832
1845
1832
1842
1834
1840
1843
1842
1841
1846
1846
1842
1836
1840
1844

1832
1837
1832
1841
1844
1838
1837
1840
1829
1840
1846

17 Jul 1838
12 Mar 1832
29 Dec 1836
10 Sep 1839
12 Dec 1834
17 Jul 1842

Williams, Susannah
Wilsey, Mary
Allen, Elizabeth Ann
Marquis, Sarah
White, Mary
Burgart, Catharine
Henderson, Mary Eliza
Johnson, Massay
Stallings, Elizabeth
Hunter, Mary Neall
0' Conner, Johanna
Coonrod, Adaline
Taylor, Frances J.

Davis, Catharine
Carter, Polly M.

Schrader, Mary B.

Walker, Massey America
Moit, Malinda
Ferguson, Ann
Welborn, Mary
Miller, Elizabeth
McCoy, Clary
Breeze, Elizabeth
Cain, Malinda
Camel, Ruth Jane
Green, Elizabeth
Benthal, Emily
Priest, Eliza
Rowe, Mary
Robinson, Elizabeth
Nelson, Malinda
Alldredge, Tabitha
Barton, Mary
Crow, Elizabeth M.

Jeffries, Mary B.

West, Rachel Jane
Kinchaloe, Clarissa
Dixon, Louisa
Calvin, Elizabeth Ann
Hamilton, Eliza

Burlison, Sarah Ann
Floyd, Lucy
Linton, Malinda Jane
McDaniel, Tabitha
Woodson, Lucy Ann
McClary, Julia

Johnson, John
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Grooms

NO.

11 Nov 1834 Conrad, Catharine
2 Sep 1841 Murphy, Dorothy
6 Apr 1837 Vickers, Rebecca

Lie 13 Sep 1845 Stewart, Elizabeth
22 May 1838 Kimball, Mary
24 Feb 1829 Endicut, Amanda
1 Jun 1845 Murphy, Polly Ann
4 Sep 1834 Endecott, Emily

25 Aug 1842 Welbourn, Maria
21 Aug 1836 Blair, Martha A.

21 Mar 1844 Taylor, Mary Ellen
14 Jun 1838 Blair, Sarah R.

19 May 1844 Rogers, Pamelia
Lie 27 Aug 1839 Ream, Elizabeth

26 Mar 1843 Welborn, Margaret
28 Jun 1834 Morrison, Mary
23 Feb 1833 Neal, Mary
11 Dec 1842 Goad, Anna E.

5 Jul 1840 Cowgill, Margaret M.

17 Apr 1844 Combs, Mary Ann
22 Aug 1836 Guiton, Rachel
30 Mar 1843 Goad, Sarah
28 Aug 1844 Davis, Nancy
20 Feb 1845 Montgomery, Matilda
24 Sep 1840 Roberts, Nancy

Lie 22 Feb 1836 Reeves, Eleanor
30 Dec 1841 Barton, Mary Ann
16 Jun 1842 Keichner, Margaret
7 Jul 1842 Greenhouse, Huldy

Lie 19 Jan 1846 Decker, Elizabeth

16 Nov 1836 Duckworth, Sarah
18 Apr 1833 Moore, Mary
26 Oct 1832 Dobbs, Paraley

4 Mar 1835 Jones, Candis
30 Mar 1837 McDaniel, Eliza E.

26 Feb 1837 Taylor, Rebecca
13 Apr 1842 Mills, Mary
12 Aug 1838 McCoy, Betsy
29 Sep 1839 Rainy, Nancy
15 Jan 1842 Carson, Amanda
16 Dec 1841 Denny, Susan

Lie 8 Jul 1835 Rickets, Mary
23 May 1844 Thomas, Rachel
2 Aug 1841 Grissum, Elizabeth

Kelton, John 391

Kendall, James 1220
Kenedy, John, Jr. 603

Kennedy, George W. 1744

Kern, Nicholas 739

Kight, Ezekiel 802

Kight, Jesse 1717

Kight, Stephen 380

Kimball, Clarke J. 1341

Kimball, George W. 540

Kimball, Harman 1565

Kimball, William G. 750

Kincheloe, Elias 1583

Kincheloe, W. H. 866

Kitchel, Jacob 1427

Kitchen, James 365

Kitchen, John 243

Kivett, Alfred 1391

Kivett, Peter 984

Kivett, Thomas 1575

Knight, Jonathan 539

Knight, Newton 1429

Knight, Zenos 1609

Knokes, Samuel H. 1684

Knowles, David 1114

Knowles, James J. 494*

Knowles, William 1253

Kollenbeagh, George 1315

Korf , John Wesley 1323

Kramer, Frederick 1789

Lamb, Alexander 558

Lamb, Bowen 259

Lamb, Eli 222

Lamb, Richard 412

Lambeth, William 606

Lance, William 593

Lane, John D. 1292

Lane, Miles H. 765

Larkin, W. F. 878

Larkins, William H. 1260

Lawrence, George 1244

Lawrence, John 442

Lawrence, Peter S. 1582

Lawrens, Jacob 1199

342
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Grooms

NO.
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Grooms

NO.

9 Oct
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Grooms

Lie 30 Sep
17 Oct

Lie 7 Jun
Lie 27 Aug

13 Jul
19 Jan
11 Mar
10 Sep
17 Jan
4 Sep

19 Jan
1 Dec

24 Jun
18 Jan
9 Sep

30 Apr
16 Jul
20 Mar
24 Sep

Lie
23 Oct
1 Jun

16 May
12 Oct
17 Aug
7 Jul

28 Nov
28 Oct

Lie 12 Apr
Lie 28 Nov
Lie 14 Jun

3

Lie

Mar
Jul
Mar
Nov
May

8 Aug
8 Jan

13 Jan
2 Mar

11 Mar
2 Jan

27 Oct
28 Aug
22 Jan
13 Nov
18 Dec

1843
1843
1845
1836
1843
1846
1835
1837
1837
1845

1832
1843
1845
1844
1841
1837
1840
1842
1840

1845
1841
1838

1837
1842
1842
1844
1841
1835
1832
1839
1836
1836
1834
1835
1841
1838
1835
1843
1838
1836
1844
1833

1842
1846
1842
1845

Ferguson, Rachel
Parker, Lucinda
McLeroy , Nancy
Neal, Cassa
Williams, Elizabeth
Hancock, Mary Ann
Barton, Sarah
Varner, Sarah Ann
Finch, Jane
Gale, Eliza
Owens, Lydia
Bloodworth, Malvina
Pease, Martha Jane
Thompson, Pamela
Thompson, Fanny R.

Donaldson, Elizabeth
McFadden, Maranda Jane
Aldridge, Margaret
Jenison[?] , Clara

Maria
Cleveland, Eliza
Davis, Elvira
Taylor, Catharine
Veatch, Charlotte
Robb, Sophia
Barton, Jane
Donaldson, Mariam
Breeze, Elishann
Smith, Lurana
Jones, Louisa
Rogers, Susan
Row, Jane
Whiteside, Sarah
Porter, Betsy
Holloman, Virginia Ann
Preselle, Rhody
Thompson, Mary Ann
Black, Catharine
Hartley, Lydia
Black, Mary
Crouch, Lydia
Black, Sarah Ann
Duckworth, Catharine T,

Young, Mrs. Barbara
Whitehouse, Polly
McKay, Anna
Brown, Elizabeth

Miller, Joseph
Miller, Joseph
Miller, Joseph
Miller, Martin R.

Miller, Solomon
Miller, William
Mills, David, Jr.

Mills, Samuel
Mills, Samuel C.

Mills, Thomas
Mills, William
Minnay, Joseph
Mitchell, Samuel Minton
Mobley, Edward
Mob ley, James
Moit, Levi
Monroe , Edwin
Monroe, Oliver
Montgomery, Joseph

Edward

Montgomery, Romelia
Montgomery, William
Montray, James
Moore, Aaron C.

Moore, Alfred
Moore, Ernesley
Moore, Isaac
Moore, James
Moore, James T.

Moore, John
Moore, John
Moore, Leonard
Moore, Simeon
Moore, William
Moore, William
Moore, William
Moorman, C. L.

Moran, John C.

Moran, John C.

Moran, Nathaniel
Moran, Nathaniel B.

Moran, William
Morann, Stephanus
Morman, John
Morris, John A.

Morris, Luther
Morris, Luther

NO.

1502
1510
1720
542

1476
1782
416
654
570

1740
159

1530
1716*

1548
1223
622

987

1284
1115

1755
1192
737

661
1335
1321
1643
1238
427
226

839
498
531
348

473
1186
764
402

1402
714
502

1541
313

1342
1792
1379
1774

p 530
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Grooms

NO.

Lie 21 Aug
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Grooms
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Grooms

NO.

29





- 27 - Book 2

Grooms

12 Jan





- 28 - Book 2

Grooms

NO.

7
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Grooms

NO.

Lie 2 May 1832
1 May 1836

Lie 18 Sep 1843
5 Nov 1845
1 Apr 1841

9 Apr 1837
27 Oct 1842
5 Feb 1846

Lie 10 Oct 1842
21 Nov 1844

8 Dec
4 Mar

13 Apr
Lie 13 Jun

26 Feb
Lie 9 Oct

22 Jan
Lie 18 Dec

28 Dec
24 Feb
25 Apr
15 Jun
6 Oct

10 Nov
13 Feb
17 Aug
22 Jan
12 Jun
29 Dec
25 Mar
2 Apr

22 Apr
4 Mar

13 Jan
24 May
23 Oct
15 Nov
20 Jul
11 Aug
25 Sep
28 Apr
6 Aug
7 Nov
1 Aug
2 Mar

Lie

Lie

1833
1838
1845
1832
1840
1843
1846
1841
1837
1842
1841
1841
1835
1844
1840
1845
1846
1841

1839
1843
1838
1843
1844
1845
1837
1836
1844
1835
1842
1845
1843
1845
1843
1833
1836

Elliott, Eliza
Bennet, Alley
Dugin, Mary
Travers, Nancy
White, Elizabeth

Caroline
Foils, Margaret
Wilkins, Sarah
Winemiller, Francis
Moore, Anna
Grossman, Katharine

Barbary
Stanford, Loriet
Bonner, Jane
Winkles, America
Jones, Elizabeth
Aldridge, N. E.

Winemiller, Catharine
Noles, Mary
Anderson, Elizabeth C.

Downs , Nancy
Woods , Jane
Eaton, Elizabeth
Oglesby, Nancy
Hanchel , Rosanna
Moulder, Sarah
Curtis, Eliza
Gentry, Nancy
Layman, Margaret
Price, Malinda
Laman, Pheriba
Smith, Lucy
Ratley, Malinda
Hinds, Eliza Ann
Trafford, Rebecca
Heilman, Elizabeth
Simley, Mary
Barton, Charlotte
Webster, Mary
Williams, Polly
Cook, Margaret
Durline, Catharine
Chalcraft, Elizabeth
Blackwell, Susannah
Sheller, Margaret
Wilkins, Sally
Patterson, Sarah

Samson, John 180
Scarborough, Bennett 519
Schenk, Frank 1501
Schnee, David 1757*
Schnee, Luther 1175

Scluce, Augustus F. 609
Searcy, Isaac 1372
Seifert, Nicholas 1795
Seigler, George 1363
Seigler, George 1636

Self, David 324
Senters, James 715
Server, John W. 1700
Seth, Henry 192
Shannon, Samuel, Jr. 941
Shaw, Allen 1507
Shaw, John 1790
Shelby, Adam H. C. 1247

Shephard , John 693
Shepherd, Joseph 1276
Shepherd, William 1184
Shirley, John 1196
Shook, Uriah 463
Shouts, Thomas F. 1632
Showers, William S. 934
Shuck, Abraham 1737
Sifer, John 1784
Silas, William 1195
Simpson, William 918
Sims, Henry 1428
Sirlott, Peter 722

Sirlott, Peter 1451
Sketlar, Jacob 1561
Slantz, Philip 1662
Slow, Pereander 628
Small, Jacob 550
Smiley, John 1633

Smiley, William 447

Smith, Abner 1331
Smith, Alfred M. 1745
Smith, Charles 1444
Smith, Elsbury 1733
Smith, George 1517

Smith, Hiram 287

Smith, Isom 497

p 538
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Lie 31
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NO.
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NO.

15
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NO.

19 Sep 1845
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NO.

23 Oct 1835
17 Oct 1839
19 Oct 1841

Lie 27 Jan 1834
12 Sep 1839
29 Dec 1842

7 Jul
28 Jan
6 Jun
Aug

Lie
Lie

Jan
Jan
May

10 Nov
7 Jan

31 Dec
20 Jan
10 Mar
3 Mar
3 Dec
8 Jan

10 Sep
3 Feb
4 Jun

26 Nov
8 Aug

24 Jan
14 Jan
28 Nov
18 Jul
3 Oct

Lie 11 Apr
29 Jan
25 Jun
8 Apr

27 Sep
14 Nov
15 Aug
25 Dec
3 Apr

Lie 13 Jul
5 Dec

15 Mar
Lie 21 May

11 Apr
2 Jul

1839
1833
1841
1843
1845
1845
1840
1839
1834
1843
1839
1836
1844
1837
1845
1837
1834
1845
1840
1839
1843
1841
1844
1839
1832
1840
1840
1843
1838
1841
1837
1843
1845
1841
1835
1840
1843
1835
1833
1834

Dodge, Jane
Dodge, Prudy
Elkins, Matilda
Pulliam, Jane
Williams, Elizabeth
Mcintosh, Elizabeth

Caroline
Combs , Rachel
Hill, Alsey
Chism, Letha
McDaniel, Mahaly
Merritt, Sarepta
Link, Margaret
Schrader, Rebecca
Aldridge, Pamelia
Noel, Mary
Whitely, Mary Ann
Wilson, Malinda
Annable, Frances
Mills, Nancy
Piatt, Julia Maria
Poe, Sarah
Elkins, Mary
Chamberlain, Emily
Duckworth, Elizabeth
Williams, Rachel
Bell, Elizabeth
Phillips, Winny
Stuart, Caroline
Guthrie, Mary Ann
Harris, Mahala
Hargrove, Emmaline
Redley, Rebecca
Waller, Nancy L.

Billingsley, Sarah
Chamberland , Louiza
Jones, Sarah
McDowell, Margaret
Marcum, Elizabeth
Endicott, Elizabeth
Pollard, Julia E.

Purcell, Elizabeth
Bennett, Susannah
Endicott, Mary E.

Lyon, Jerusha
Sturdivant, Sally
Soper, Mary

Watson, William 469

Watson, William 886

Watson, William 1232

Watson, William H. 337

Watters, Daniel 875

Way, Elijah 1398

Way, Isaac 845

Way, Nelson 237

Way, William 1191

*Weare, William W. 1486

**Weaver, D. H. 1664

Weaver, John 1666
Weaver, John R. 970

Webb, John 898

*Weir, James 332

+Welborn, James S. 1539

Welborn, John 793

Welborn, John C. 500

Welborn, Joseph F. 1559

Welborn, Murphy 677

Wells, William 1663

Welts, Joseph 652

Wesley, John 338

West, Elijah 1719

West, Johan Wallace 1134

West, John 857

West, Josiah 1408
Westfall, Allen 1155
Westfall, Felix 1639
Wetherford, William 854

Wetherill, John 216

**Wever, Benjamin S. 966

Wheeler, George W. 930

Whipple, Willard 1469
White, James 727

White, Whipple 1229

White, William S. 673

Whitehouse, John 1489

Whiting, James *

Whiting, William J. 1181

Whitworth, James W. 445

Wiggin, David W. 1142

Wiggins, Charles S. 1421

Wilbur, Jacob 433

Wilcox, Henry 257

Wilcox, John S. 367

*Weare-Weir *4th on
**Weaver-Wever p 541

+see also Walborn





- 35 -

1518433

Book 2

Grooms

NO.

28





- 36 - Book 2

Grooms

NO.

24









Part II Brides





- 1 - Book 2

Brides

DATE BRIDE GROOM NO.
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Brides

1 Dec 1840 Annable, Elizabeth
10 Mar 1836 Annable, Frances

[?]Lic 22 May 1839 Araby[?], Jane
19 May 1839 Armstrong, Lucinda E,

6 Aug 1835 Armstrong, Mary
27 Nov 1845 Arner, Saly Jane
19 Apr 1838 Ashworth, Jane
28 Mar 1841 Ashworth, Martha J.

29 Aug 1839 Ashworth, Sarah
23 Apr 1843 Austin, Kizy
12 Mar 1836 Austin, Nancy
3 Jul 1834 Auston, Polly
8 Dec 1844 Axton, Orry Jane

Lie 26 Jul 1835 Axton, Peggy
14 Feb 1839 Axton, Polly
29 Jul 1842 Ayres, Catharine
28 Jul 1836 Ayres, Susan

3 Aug 1837 Baker, Elizabeth
15 Jun 1835 Baker, Jane
19 Apr 1838 Baker, Mary E. A.

24 Jul 1836 Baldwin, Harriet
Bethany

24 Nov 1836 Ball, Barthena
Lie 14 Jun 1838 Ball, Sarah

26 May 1844 Ballard, Monning
27 Dec 1842 *Bar, Nancy
20 Apr 1843 Bar, Rebecca
25 Mar 1843 Barbary, Delilah
9 Mar 1840 Bardy, Catharine

20 Jan 1846 Barnet, Catharine
10 Feb 1841 Barnet, Elizabeth

Lie 18 Dec 1840 *Barr, Jemima
2 Apr 1835 Barrett, Abigal
1 Jan 1835 Barrett, Nancy

28 Jan 1842 Barter, Catharine
15 Mar 1843 Barton, Ann

Lie 10 Mar 1838 Barton, Anna
23 Oct 1836 Barton, Charlotte
2 Nov 1843 Barton, Elizabeth
7 Jul 1842 Barton, Jane
1 Dec 1842 Barton, Jane

29 Feb 1840 Barton, Malinda
15 Aug 1841 Barton, Mary
30 Dec 1841 Barton, Mary Ann
8 Apr 1841 Barton, Narcissa

NO.

Marston, Henry A. 1136
Welborn, John C. 500

Coon, Henry 828

Moyett, William 826

Martin, Bailey W. 455
O'Connor, Felix Henry 1762
Jaquess, Asberry C. 730

Todd, William 1174

Aldridge, William W. 867

Wilkins, Jesse 1452

Ballard, John 503

Grayham, James 368

Wade, Joshua E. 1648
Wade, Zachariah 453

Hungate, Armstead 799

Hill, Newsom 1327
Row, Daniel 534

Craig, Noble 640

Walthall, James D. 437

Stewart, Joseph 729

Dunning, Hiram King 530

Venables , Henry 559

Dowden, Samuel C. 751

Henderson, William 1586
Venables, Joseph 1397

Newsum, James W. 1449

Bennett, Thomas 1424
Lutenbacker, Joseph 946

Cale, Ellison 1788
Hinton, Abraham 1162
Newsom, Garlton 1145
Allen, William H. 420
McConnell, Jehiel 397

O'Bannon, Harrison 1268

Crunk, Abner 1422

Duty, Mathew 718

Small, Jacob 550

Downen, William 1521

Moore, Emesley 1321
Candy, Alexander 1386

Roberts, William 942

Jones, Samuel R. 1214

Knowles, William 1253
Causey, William 1178

*Bar-Barr



:
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NO.

7 May
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Brides

NO.

8 Jan 1835
10 Mar 1842
13 Jun 1838
2 Mar 1838

25 Nov 1840
10 Mar 1845

Lie 31 Dec 1845

Lie
Lie

2 Jan
6 Aug

18 Jan
21 Aug

Lie 25 Dec
14 Jun
30 Jan
9

1

1

Feb
Dec
Nov

23 Jul
16 May
3 Jul

23 Mar
24 Feb

Lie 24 Aug
4 Mar

17 Sep
5 Oct
2 Oct

18 Jun
9 Dec

30 Apr
10 Dec
29 Sep
30 Aug
11 Mar

Apr
Aug

9

2

10 Apr

21 Dec
29 Oct
19 Apr
30 Nov
31 Mar
23 Jul
15 Sep
17 Jul

1844
1845
1838
1836
1832
1838
1845
1841
1843
1835
1833
1833
1844
1837
1835
1841
1838
1833
1834
1834
1840
1839
1842
1838
1842
1841
1834
1835
1840
1840

1837

1837
1841
1845
1835
1841
1842
1834

Black, Catharine
Black, Catharine
Black, Elizabeth
Black, Mary
Black, Mary
Black, Mary
Black, Rosey

[colored]
Black, Sarah Ann
Blackwell , Susannah
Blair, Ardillisa
Blair, Martha A.

Blair, Rozilla
Blair, Sarah R.

Blanchard, Wealthy H.

Bland, Susannah M.

Bloodworth, Malvina
Bogart, Mary Ann
Boll, Martha Jane
Boll, Rachel
Bolton, Elizabeth
Bolton, Mary
Boman, Nancy
Bonner, Emaline
Bonner, Jane
Bonner, Nancy
Bonnor, Julia
Bonnor, Parthena
Booth, Elizabeth
Booth, Hannah
Booth, Martha Jane
Booth, Mary Ann
Boren, Penney
Borrsnear, Barbary
Boucher, Clarinda
Bower, Elizabeth S.

Boyle, Esther
Boyles, Polly Hughs
Bradley see also Bradly
Bradley, Lavina
Bradley, Lucretia
Bradley, Rachel
Bradley, Sarah
Bradley, Voley
Bradly, Belinda
Brase, Elizabeth
Bray , Sarah

Moran, John C. 402

Gilmore, William 1282

Childers, George W. 749

Moran, Nathaniel 714

Phillips, Lyman 1132

Thompson, Mirriman 1689*

Williams, William 1779

[colored]
Moran, William 1541

Smith, Elsbury 1733

Hays, William 700

Kimball, George W. 540

Canaday, James 232

Kimball, William G. 750

Reeder, George 1676

Fovel, Josiah 1160

Minnay, Joseph 1530

Meadows, Gideon H. 471

Wallace, Harbert 285

Chambers, John B. 264

Bishop, Frederick 1597

Owen, William 596

Jarvis, William 407

Barnet, James 1219

Senters, James 715

Darlymple [sic], Hedgeman 301

Defer, Lewis 384

Emmerson, John 382

Ball, Aaron 978

Dixon, Jackson 911

Wilson, John R. 1296

Dixon, William 785

Dixon, William J. 1358

Boyer, John 1212

Wasson, James F. 351

Alldridge, William 426

Norris, James N. 995

Martin, David 962

Hall, John T. 692

Hancock, John 667

Dunn, Joseph 1169

Barton, John 1765

Murphy, John M. 423

Ridenour, William 1203

Dunn, George 1353

McDonald, James 374

p 524
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Brides

NO.

22 Jan
28 Oct
14 Mar
25 Jul
15 Jun
26 Feb

Lie 23 Jul
13 Aug
11 Aug
22 Jul
4 Jun
4 Jun

15 Jan
28 Mar
29 Dec
27 Nov
14 Nov
12 Jun
18 Dec

Lie
Lie

4 Sep
7 Sep

11 Feb
28 Apr
28 May
12 Sep

Lie 31 Jan
16 May
18 Jun
21 Jan
10 Aug
11 Oct

Lie 7 Jul
21 Apr

Lie 26 Apr
13 Nov
22 Dec
17 Jul
24 FebLie

1843
1841
1841
1833
1837
1845

1835
1839
1844
1840
1833
1833
1843
1833
1836
1842
1843
1844
1845
1844
1839
1842

1835
1837
1839
1837
1839
1842
1836
1832
1836
1841
1837
1832
1832
1839
1838
1844

5 Oct 1834
17 Nov 1836
4 Jan 1838

12 Oct 1839
3 Jun 1842

23 Dec 1832
7 Dec 1842

Breece, Martha
Breeze, Elishann
Breeze, Elizabeth
Breeze, Matilda
Briles, Lucy Ann
Broadhead, Elizabeth
Broadhead, Hannah
Broadhead, Mary Ann
Broadhead , Rachel
Broadhead, Sarah
Brookin, Lucy
Brookin, Polly
Brothers , Sarenah
Brower, Burthena
Brower, Gilley
Brower, Mary
Brown, Ann
Brown, Catharine
Brown, Elizabeth
Brown , Hannah
Brown, Mary
Brown, Mary Ann
Brown, Sophronia D.

Brown, Susan
Browning, Louisa Jane
Browning, Matilda
Bryant, Nancy
Buchanan, Sarah
Burgart, Catharine
Burgart, Katharine
Burgess, Ann D.

Burgess, Mary M.

Burlason, Nancy
Burlison, Catharine
Bur 1 ison , Hannah
Burlison, Rachel
Burlison, Sarah Ann
Burnet, Jane

[colored]

Burnett, Sarah Jane
Burton, Diana
Burton, Matilda W.

Butler, Clarissa
Butler, Jane
Butler, Sarah
Butler, Susan

Dunn, Andrew 1406
Moore, James 1238
Jones, John 1171

Thompson, John 286

Prewit, Samuel 632

Black, Hugh 1682

Bacon, Aaron 448

Evison, James 858

Wright, John 1605

Woody, John 990

Catlin, Horis 275

Rutherford, Robert 274

Booth, James 1401

McDaniel, John 254

Dunn, James, Jr. 568

Nettleton, Enos G. 1385

James, Isaac 1526

Rowe, Amion 1589

Morris, Luther 1774

Neeld, Augustine 1611
Rennard, Simon 871
Pool, John 1272

Wiley, Luke 430

Wade, John 629

Greathouse, John A. 874

Grant, Joseph 578

Grant, Peterson 823

Benson, William 1311

Johnson, Joseph 486

Harrison, William H. 200

McClain, Joseph 548

Casselbury, Hiram P. 1200

Black, Milton 616

Duckworth, John 179

Johnson, Hondones 227

Nelson, Isaac 916

Reefers, Isaac V. 754

Tilley, Lewis 1557

[colored]

Forrister, John 385

Phillips, Ransom 557

Phillips, Joseph 696

Stallings, Berry 885

Moye, John D. 1307

Nelson, Thomas J. 228

Stallings, Berry 1390
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NO.
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Brides

NO.

26 May 1842 Casey, Elizabeth
28 Feb 1839 Casey, Margaret R.

2 Mar 1843 Casey, Nancy
18 Dec 1845 Casey, Rebecca
30 Mar 1837 Cash, Martha
2 Feb 1846 *Casseborn, Selvina Ann

31 Jul 1836 Casselberry, Polly Ann
10 May 1838 Cato, Rachel
5 Feb 1843 Causey, Fenetta
8 May 1845 Cavens, Hannah Jane

26 Nov 1835 Cavins, Polly
9 Aug 1842 Centers, Elizabeth

24 Jul 1841 Centers, Lucy
28 Apr 1843 Chalcraft, Elizabeth
26 Apr 1844 Chalcraft, Mary
3 Feb 1834 Chamberlain, Emily
3 Oct 1845 Chamberlain, Lydia
8 Apr 1838 Chamberland, Louiza

15 Feb 1836 Chamberlin, Clarissa
Lie 28 Apr 1836 Chamberlin, Sally

26 Jul 1843 Chamberlin, Serina
Lie 27 Mar 1832 Chase, Martha F.

6 Jun 1841 Chism, Letha
8 Nov 1836 Cissell, Sally Ann

18 Mar 1838 Civett, Isabella
Lie 6 Mar 1845 Clark, Ann Mariah

26 Sep 1833 Clark, Elizabeth
22 May 1845 Clark, Susannah
16 Apr 1843 Clarke, Anna
23 Oct 1845 Cleveland, Eliza
18 Apr 1844 Cleveland, Martha Ann
9 May 1844 Cleveland, Mary

21 Apr 1837 Cleveland, Sally Jane
19 Jun 1844 Clift, Elizabeth

Lie 10 Jan 1838 Clinton, Catharine
21 Nov 1833 Coats, Ann
26 May 1839 Cochran, Matilda
5 Sep 1838 Cockrum, Anna

Lie 3 Mar 1834 Cole, Mary
Lie 17 Jan 1842 Coleman, Francis

28 Feb 1844 Colins, Sarah
3 Jul 1839 Colvin, Elizabeth
5 Dec 1843 Combs, Deby

29 Dec 1844 Combs, Martha Ann
17 Apr 1844 Combs, Mary Ann
7 Jul 1839 Combs, Rachel

29 Jul 1838 Combs, Susannah

Merit, Ephriam 1305
Mann, Augustin 804

Calvert, James 1418
Calvert, Caswell 1769

Nash, James 602

Perry, Nathaniel 1798

Hain, John M. 537

Hamilton, Andrew 735

Emery, John 1410

Chrisenhall, Benoni S. 1709
Love, Robert D. 477

Comer, Thomas 1330

Cappes, John 1205

Smith, Charles 1444

Green, William 1572

Wesley, John 338

Anderson, David 1749

White, James 727

Harris, David 494

Edwards, Wiley 518

Bell, William 1480

Owen, Richard 174

Way, William 1191

Burrus, John W. 557

Bellew, Peter 721

Miller, Isaac 1688*

Coon, Lewis 304

Barton, Elijah 1713

Crabtree, Samuel 1447

Montgomery, Romelia 1755

Young, William 1573

Cox, William 1577

Eaton, Littleton 614

Young, James B. 1590

Endicott, Absalom F. 698

Butler, Dunn 322

Black, Samuel 830

Rice, William 753

Ramsey, Annanias 349

Gentry, Reason 1264

Ivins, Joseph 1558

Strouse, Jethro 796

Burk, E. C. 1531

Rachels, Valentine 1654

Kivett, Thomas 1575

Way, Isaac 845

Combs, Lewis 757

*see also Cossebon p 524
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NO.

Lie

2 Jun
23 Jun
17 Aug
1 Sep
8 Nov
1 Jun

11 Nov
Lie 31 Oct
Lie 3 Sep

11 Aug
Lie 30 May

8 Feb
13 Jun
15 Mar
27 Jul
12 Aug
5 Nov

1A Apr
19 Oct
15 Oct
3 Oct

16 Oct

7 Aug
30 May
23 Sep
5 Jul

28 Jan
19 Mar
29 May
3 Nov

27 Nov
4 Feb

20 Apr
17 Mar
25 Oct
2A Mar
7 Sep

13 Nov
25 Sep
6 Jun
7 Mar

Lie 15 Feb

1833 Conlin, Mary
1836 Conner, Alice
1837 Conner, Anna
1839 Connway, Nancy
1843 Conover, Hannah Ann
1843 Conover, Sarah Mariah
1834 Conrad, Catharine
1835 Conrad, Jane
1835 Contrell, Minloraf?]
1842 Cook, Margaret
1840 Cooksey, Dorothy
1843 Coon, Mariah
1833 Coon, Sally
1842 Coonrod, Adaline
1836 Coonrod, Jane
1845 Coonrod, Margaret
1842 Coonrod, Martha
1845 Coonrod, Polly
1843 Coonrod, Prudence
1840 Cooper, Ariadne
1845 Cooper, Susan
1844 Cossebon, Martha Jane

see also Casseborn
1834 Cosway, Margaret
1843 Courtis, Martha Ann
1841 Cowgil, Elizabeth
1840 Cowgill, Margaret M.C.

1840 Cox, Dicy
1840 Cox, Eliza Jane
1841 Cox, Elizabeth
1839 Cox, Louisa
1845 Cox, Lucy Ann
1844 Cox, Lurany
1845 Cox, Mary
1836 Cox, Mary H.

1832 Cox, Nancy
1839 Cox, Nancy
1844 Cox, Nancy
1845 Cox, Nancy
1833 Cox, Polly
1839 Cox, Sarah
1841 Cox, Sarah
1838 Cox, Sarah Jane

Williams, Henry H. 269

Rumbul, Joseph 529

Peeler, Benjamin 644

Duckworth, George 868

Hathaway, John 1524

Aldridge, Anderson 1461

Kelton, John 391

Smith, John 470

Williams, Calvin 458

Smith, Abner 1331
Murphy, William 976

James, Reazin 1411
Bacon, Aaron 277

Johnson, Silas 1280
Bacon, Isaac 532

Lee, Hosea 1734

Overton, Benjamin 1375
Lynn, Dan 1699

Saltzman, Alexander 1511

Benson, James 1123
Roberts, Elias 1750
Davis, John 1629

Lewis, Elisha 375

Brownen, Alfred G. M. 1460

Reno, Benjamin 1226

Kivett, Peter 984

Williams, Ace C. 928

Robb, Aaron 951

Randall, Andrew 1190
Ramsey, Thomas 890

Alsop, Wilson 1763

Fillingin, Geacobus 1553
Haynes, William 1705
Reeves, John M. 506

Hayes, Joseph 221

Harris, Ebenezer 808

Butler, Stephen 1615

Harrison, Zephaniah 1760

Cox, John 303

Neal, Benjamin 836

Price, Hansford 1158

Thrall, Newton W. 708



.
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Brides

Lie

31 Oct
Lie 28 Sep

31 Dec
17 Nov
17 Jul
20 May
18 Jun
6 Apr
2 Oct
4 Oct
2 Feb

31 May
19 Oct
31 Dec
31 Jul
2 Apr
8 Sep

28 Mar
24 Dec
5 Aug

11 Mar
1 Nov

27 Oct
21 Nov
16 Jun
22 Jan
9 Nov

28 Jan
Lie 17 Feb

16 Dec
6 Oct

17 Oct
27 Jan
28 Sep

Lie

1839
1835
1840
1844
1839
1838
1833
1838
1838
1838
1845
1834
1833
1844
1845
1837
1840
1840
1840
1837
1836
1844
1842
1839
1833
1845
1834
1836
1840
1845
1833
1833
1842
1845

Lie 3 Sep 1835
13 Feb 1840
3 Aug 1843

25 Feb 1846

18 Aug 1839
2 Aug 1837
7 Apr 1844

21 Aug 1845
11 Dec 1834
12 Dec 1839

Crabtree, Elizabeth
Crabtree, Lydia
Crabtree, Lydia
Crabtree, Lydia
Crabtree, Minerva
Crabtree, Nancy
Crabtree, Sally
Craddock, Julia
Crafford, Margaret
Crafford, Tabitha
Craig, Eliza Ellen
Crawford, Mary
Crawford , Sally
Cross, Feby Ann
Cross, Keziah
Cross, Mahala
Cross, Martha
Cross, Nancy
Crossbower, Katharine
Crosus, Margaret Ann
Crouch, Lydia
Crow, Elizabeth M.

Crow, Margaret
Crunk, Mary
Crunk, Rachel
Culley, Charity
Culley, Jane
Culley, Margaret
Culley, Sythy
Cully, Catharine
Cully, Lucretia
Cully, Rachel
Cully, Rebecca
Cundiff, Sarah

Elizabeth
Curtis, Eliza
Curtis, Eliza
Curtis, Mary
Curtis, Sarah

Daniel, Diana
Daniel, Indiana
Daniels, Eliza
Daniels, Mary A.

Darnel, Mary
Darrow, Elizabeth

Rooke, William
Williams, Benjamin
Span, William
Clark, Augustine E.

Davis, Robert C.

Burns [?] , John
Bennett, William
Gorden, Wallice
Meaders, Bennet W.

Surgis, John B.

McReynolds, Samuel D.

Carner, David
Fowler, James
Woods, Charles
Edwards , Benoni
Hayes , Jessey
Edwards , Bennet
Smith, John J.

Wilkerson, William
Love, William
Moran, Nathaniel B.

Jones, Thomas C.

Mann, Jacob
Chamberlain, Joel
Utley, David
Chamberlain, William
Downen, James
Bell, Major C.

Murphy, Jesse
Utley, James
Downen, James
Benthall, Cornelius C.

Thompson, Matthew
Doss, Azariah

McDonal, John L.

Showers, William S.

Dixon, James
Duckworth, Thomas

Cummins , Robert
Floyd, Leonard H.

Harrison, Thomas
Floyd, L. H.

Dunn, Berry T.

Depoyster, Thomas

NO.

893

461
1151
1635
852
741
281
726

773
774

1674
360
311

1655
1729
608

1006
955

1147
641
502

1630
1370
903
278

1669
392

488
936

1770
307

309
1265
1746

459
934

1485
1804

862
639

1571
1738

395
913
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NO.

23 Feb 1845 Davis, Betsy Matilda
17 Sep 1844 Davis, Catharine
21 May 1837 Davis, Elizabeth
1 Jan 1839 Davis, Elizabeth

Lie 1 Jun 1841 Davis, Elvira
Lie 28 Jun 1834 Davis, Harriet C.

13 Mar 1838 Davis, Jemima
19 Nov 1841 Davis, Mary Caroline
13 Sep 1832 Davis, Mary W.

23 Feb 1840 Davis, Nancy
28 Aug 1844 Davis, Nancy
23 Aug 1833 Davis, Phema
30 Jan 1837 Davis, Pricilla
6 Feb 1840 Davis, Rachel
8 Apr 1843 Davis, Sarah Ann
9 Sep 1841 Day, Mary E.

Lie 19 Jan 1846 Decker, Elizabeth
22 Dec 1835 Defeer, Eliza
28 Mar 1833 Defer, Elizabeth

Lie 10 May 1841 Defur, Charlotte
12 Sep 1843 Defur, Emaline
6 Apr 1843 Delaney, Susan

22 Oct 1843 Demming, Mariah
8 Feb 1832 Denby, Emily

18 Aug 1842 Dennis, Matilda
Lie 7 Aug 1834 Denny, Emily

19 Dec 1844 Denny, Nancy
16 Dec 1841 Denny, Susan
31 Aug 1841 Dexter, Mary F.

19 May 1838 *Dickson, Mary
8 Jun 1838 Dickson, Sally

17 Apr 1842 Dinnel, Susan
3 Feb 1845 Dipple, Agnes
4 Mar 1844 *Dixon, Elizabeth
1 Apr 1842 Dixon, Frances
3 Jun 1842 Dixon, Mrs. Hannah

15 Mar 1837 Dixon, Jane
20 Feb 1829 Dixon, Louisa
1 Feb 1844 Dixon, Margaret

13 Apr 1837 Dixon, Martha
21 Feb 1843 Dixon, Mary
23 May 1833 Dixon, Mary Jane

Lie 23 Jun 1835 Dixon, Parthana
19 Jul 1832 Dixon, Polly
27 May 1844 Dixon, Sarah
13 Aug 1845 Dixon, Sarah

Taylor, Jerry 1686

Johnson, Zachariah 1614
Cralle, John 627

Reeder, Job 788

Montgomery, William 1192

Downen, Joseph 366
Davis, Wilson 719

McConnel, Alexander 1242

Anable, Samuel 212

Neal, John 938

Knight, Zenos 1609

Templeton, Thomas, Jr. 293

Gray, Alexander 576
Clifford, Paul 932

Barton, James 1430

Blunt, James W. 1225

Kramer, Frederick 1789

Guthrie, Peter 480

Britton, Hagel 252

Hunter, William 1187

Bennett, John 1496

Thomas, Jefferson 1432

Altizer, Elias 1514

Varner, James B. 165

Peeler, Anthony R. 1336

Lee, Arza 377

Caldwell, John L. 1649

Lawrence, George 1244

Chadwick, James 1215

Boothe, Andrew J. 740

Polers[?], Samuel 746

Roll, William 1293

Wolf, Peter 1671
Stephens, William 1560

Conlin, James, Jr. 1288

Gibbens, Thomas 1308
Hancock, Eli 598

Jourdan, Francis 801

Haghwood, Josephus 1550

Black, Joseph R. 610

Tuttle, Francis 1416

Hancock, John 268

Stephens, Williams 438

Barton, Alfred 197

Conner, John 1594

Fryer, Washington 1736

*Dickson-Dixon
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NO.

26



•
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Brides

24 Sep
20 Aug
20 Jun
23 Feb
3 Feb

30 Dec
29 Mar
11 Jun
16 Nov
30 Sep

Lie 18 Sep
19 Jun

Lie 30 Nov
15 Aug
4 Jun
4 Jan

14 Aug
29 Mar
9 Jan

12 Sep
15 May
2 Aug
5 Jan

23 Nov
25 Oct
5 Jun

Lie 28 Jul
25 Sep

Lie 25 May

30 Jun 1841
13 Jul 1839
15 Dec 1838
13 Jan 1839
24 Feb 1841

11 Sep
12 May
25 Apr
26 Jan
27 Oct
13 Feb
29 Aug
5 Mar

19 Mar

1838 Duckworth, Jane
1840 Duckworth, Malissa Ann
1839 Duckworth, Margaret
1842 Duckworth, Mary
1832 Duckworth, Mary B.

1839 Duckworth, Nancy Ann
1840 Duckworth, Patsy
1840 Duckworth, Rebecca
1836 Duckworth, Sarah
1842 Duelin, Keziah
1843 Dugin, Mary
1836 Dukes, Charlotte
1840 Dukes, Cynthy
1834 Dukes, Eliza Ann
1839 Dukes, Elizabeth
1846 Dukes, Elizabeth
1842 Dukes, Emeline
1835 Duley, Mary
1842 Dull, Saloma
1840 Dunbar, Letitia
1845 Dunbar, Mary
1838 Dunbarr, Agrasa
1834 Dunbarr, Elizabeth Jane
1844 Dunham, Caroline C.

1841 Dunn, Elizabeth
1842 Dunn, Isabella
1838 Dunn, Polly
1845 Durline, Catharine
1845 Dusonchetf?], Theresa

[or Dusouchet?]
Duty, Jane
Duty, Katharine
Duty, Nancy
Duty, Susan
Dyehouse, Elizabeth

1842 Eagarsturfar, Catharine
1842 Earles, Louisana
1841 Eaton, Elizabeth
1837 Eaton, Jenny Ann
1839 Eaton, Malinda
1832 Edwards, Jane Ann
1837 Edwards , Rebecca
1846 Edwards, Rebecca
1846 Edwards, Sarah Jane

NO.

Allen, Jehial 771

Bishop, Joshua 0. 998

Lutz, Nelson 840

Cox, James C. 1275

Finch, James 161

Durlin, Andrew 921

Erwin, Samuel 956

Aldridge, Elijah 977

Lamb, Alexander 558

Moultray, James A. 1360

Schenk, Frank 1501

Haynes, John 528

Charles, Andrew 1139

Austin, Samuel 378

Craun, Jacob 835

Dukes, William 1781

Blackburn, Milton 1334

Bird, Bryant 421

Abney, William 1256

Vandars, William 1008

Richards, John J. 1711

Edwards, Sanford 759

Taylor, Jeremiah 330

Corbin, John 1637

Russel, William 1235

Broadhead, William 1309

Wise, John B. 756

Smith, Alfred M. 1745

Holt, Thomas B. 1715

Hayes, Camel 1198

Calvin, Joseph 851

McMahan, Jackson 786

Stephens, Robert R. 790

Elcom, Robert 1166

Stang, Conrad 1350

Aldridge, Ezekiel 1301

Shepherd, William 1184

Spelman, James 573

Endicutt, John H. 890

Gentry, Allen 167

Hodge, John 649

Williams, Henry 1810

Fryer, Elias 1818



-

.



- 13 - Book 2

Brides

NO.
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Brides

12 Aug 1841 Fisher, Martha
Lie 31 Jan 1845 Fitzgerald, Mary

16 Nov 1843 Flatchall, Mary
16 Nov 1839 Flehart, Nancy
17 Apr 1836 Flora, Jane
28 Sep 1842 Flora, Margaret
12 May 1834 Flora, Mary
22 Dec 1835 Flora, Matilda

Lie 17 Dec 1844 Flora, Rebecca
12 Mar 1832 Floyd, Lucy
9 Apr 1837 Foils, Margaret

Lie 21 Oct 1843 Forcum, Sarah Jane
26 Jul 1840 Forrester, Huldah
6 Jun 1839 Forrester, Mary

23 Aug 1837 Forrester, Sarah
Lie 27 Jun 1844 Forth, Malinda
Lie 11 Jun 1836 Foxwell, Mary W.

13 Jan 1833 Francis, Polly
22 Dec 1839 Franklin, Matilda
9 Aug 1844 French, Eliza Jane

23 Oct 1845 French, Harriet
20 Feb 1845 French, Martha Ann

4 Sep 1845 Gale, Eliza
24 Jul 1845 Gallagher, Margaret H,

1 Jun 1845 Gallagher, Susannah
19 Aug 1842 Gamble, Minerva
11 Mar 1845 Garner, Cassandra
1 Apr 1846 Garner, Nancy

27 Aug 1843 Garress, Delilah
10 Aug 1843 Garris, Polly
13 Jun 1833 Garris, Sarah
11 Jan 1844 Garris, Serilda
25 Dec 1834 Garrison, Olivia

Lie 7 Oct 1835 Garvis, Lucinda
20 Mar 1837 Gash, Lurana E.

20 Oct 1833 Gastin, Eliza
24 Jan 1844 Gates, Melvina

Lie 15 May 1839 Gentry, Elizabeth
4 Dec 1833 Gentry, Mahala

17 Aug 1845 Gentry, Nancy
Lie 11 May 1832 Gerauld, Mary

20 Jun 1833 Gibbs, Polly
6 Jul 1845 Gibson, Mary Jane

18 Jun 1840 Gibson, Mary S.

7 Feb 1845 Gilmore, Catharine

Rachels, Nathaniel
Chism, William
Tillett, Bartlett
Wade, Cobb Davis
Bennett, Daniel
Walker, William
Thrailkill, Jesse
Roberts, Joshua
Harget, Joseph
Keeling, Benjamin
Scluce, Augustus F.

Miller, Godfrey
Smith, John
Finch, John
Billingsly, Charles
Reaves, James
Malin, Andrew
Tucker, Albert
Lewis, David
Barnett, Schuyler C.

Hershman, George J.

Harshman, John H.

Mills, Thomas
Donovan, James M.

Cater, James
Bacon, Edmund
Hill, John
Combs, Jonathan
Edwards, William H. H.

Deposter, John A.

Edwards, William H.

Gibbs, George W.

Cooper, John
Edwards, Miles
McCollum, Hugh
Mcintosh, Benjamin
Cox , Benj amin
Gluckman, Andrew
McMunn, William
Shuck, Abraham
Maid low, James
Cross , Reuben
Black, Moody
Givens, John
Ellis, Job

NO.

1211
1677
1528
897

514
1355
358
482
1648*
172
609

1513
993
837
648

1593
527

234

915
1604
1756
1685

1740
1728
1718
1337
1693
1823
1492
1487
279

1547
398
464
605
310

1549
825
319

1737
185

273
1719**

980

1678

* p 516
** p 530
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NO.

Givans, Unity
Givens , Anne
Givens , Mary
Givins, Julia
Goad , Anna E

.

Goad, Sarah
Goble, Mary
Godschalk, Fredrica
Gooch, Sarah
Goodwin, Achsah
Goodwin , Susannah
Gordon, Testemony
Gottschalk, Louisa
Graddy, Repsey
Graddy, Susan
Graham, Mary
Grant, Elizabeth
Grant, Margaret
Grant, Margaret
Grant, Mary
Grant, Mary Ann
Grant , Obedience
Grant, Piety
Grant, Ruth
Gray, Eliza A.

Greathouse, Louiza Jane
Greathouse, Martha
Green, Ann
Green, Elizabeth
Green, Elizabeth
Green, Nancy
Greenhouse, Huldy
Greenwood, Mary Ann
Gregory, Jane
Gregory, Martha
Gregory, Rebecca
Griffin, Sarah
Grisham, Helen
Grissum, Elizabeth
Gros sman , Barbara
Grossman, Katharine

Barbary
Grubb , Susan
*Gualtney, Cynthia
Gualtney, Fanny
Guiton, Rachel

*mar dt uncertain *see also Gwaltney

27
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NO.

28 Nov 1844
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Brides

NO.

9 Oct
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Brides

NO.

Lie
11
10

5

Lie 26

3

20

27

5

20

7

14

22

10

24

22

29

4

10

10
25

15

1

Lie

Lie

Mar
Oct
May
Jan
Nov
Aug
Jun
Nov
Apr
Jan
Jul
Dec
Mar
Mar
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Jul
Feb
Oct
Jul

17 Dec
2 Oct

21 May
26 Mar
19 Feb
14 Jun
20 Oct
26 Sep
11 Sep
19 May
24 Jul

Lie 19 Jan

1844
1844
1838
1842
1840
1843
1839
1835
1845
1840
1838
1842
1836
1839
1843
1841
1838
1833
1842
1841
1837
1843

1837

1845
1843
1843
1846
1832
1842
1844
1843
1842
1843
1839

Lie

1 May 1842
22 Mar 1838
25 Apr 1839

4 Oct 1836
8 Oct 1843

12 Oct 1837
24 Dec 1843
24 Nov 1844

10 Feb 1842

Hobby, Elizabeth
Hogg, Malinda
Holdseby, Elizabeth
Hollan, Margaret
Holland, Mary Ann
Hollaway, Elizabeth
Holloman, Eliza R.

Holloman, Virginia Ann
Holmes, Mary
Hoover, Jane
Horner, Martha
House, Elizabeth
Hovey, Minerva
Howery, Eliza Ann
Howey , Susannah
Huely, Martha
Huet, Elizabeth
Hughs, Mary H.

Hume, Hannah Amanda
Hume, Mary Jane
Hungate, Lucy Ann
Hunter, Elizabeth

Susannah
Hunter, Mary Neall
Hunter, Sarah
Hunter, Tabitha Jane
Hurst, Polly Ann
Hurst, Rosanna
Hushman, Martha Nell
Hutchinson, Mary L.

Hutchison, Martha Ann
Hutson, Barbary
Hutson, Mary Jane
Hutson, Polly
Hynman, Ann

Irwin, Sarah
Isbell, Nancy
Isom, Rebecca

Jackson, Dougherty
Jackson, Mary
Jackson, Mary L.

James , Elizabeth
James, Mary Ann
Jamison, Clara Maria

Reno, Hart 1562

McKinney, Finess 1625

Abshier, Abraham 734

Owens, David 1266

Byford, William 1127

Hobby, John H. 1490
Bishop, John W. 843

Moore, William 473

Campbell, C. Q. 1703

Hawkins, Lemuel 927

French, James 755

Harris, Ebenezer 1394
Gamble, Andrew S. 501

Axton, John S. 809

Spalding, Joseph 1468

Lurnsdale, John 1204

Coonrod, Andrew 760

Woods, James H. 300

Taylor, John W. 1320
Givens, J. C. 1167

Axton, William 663

Hinkley, Otis 1473

Johnson, Pleasant 691

Cartright, Samuel M. 1748

Grigsby, William 1459

Lee, Thomas 1423

Jackson, John K. 1799

Greathouse, George 191

Teasly, Vicisimus 1369

Huston, Daniel V. 1622

*Defur, Thomas 1499

Robinson, Joseph 1303

Baker, John 1479

Wilson, William L. 792

Graham, Shubal 1297

Wood, John H. 723

Heraldson, Benjamin 819

Cooksey, John F. 546

Wilkerson, John 1505

Davis, John S. 660

Oliver, Job 1536

Hovey, Alvin P. 1640

Nettleton, William 1271

*In lie: Thomas Jenner
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NO.

21



.
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Brides

NO.

Lie
Lie

Lie

Lie

Lie

Lie

Lie

Lie

28 Feb
23 Aug
9 Jan

23 Jul
29 Dec
13 Aug
4 May

22 Jan
27 Aug
16 May
15 Aug
20 Aug
13 Sep
9 Oct
7 Jan

10 Aug
23 Nov
28 Sep
21 May
4 Nov

Lie 31 Aug
3 Oct

17 Jul
17 Aug

Lie 13 Oct
24 Jan
19 Jan
14 Nov
13 Sep
5

4

*Lic

Lie

Dec
Jun

25 Feb
4 Dec
4 Oct

12 Aug
5 May

26 Dec
4 May

30 Mar
6 Aug

10 Sep
14 Nov
3 Mar
3 Aug

16 Jul

1838
1842
1845
1835
1836
1833
1836
1846

1838
1838
1833
1839
1844
1845
1845
1837
1841
1837

1835
1833

1843
1833
1842
1841
1835
1839
1832

1833
1832
1837
1840
1840
1835
1842
1838
1842
1838
1843
1837
1843
1839
1837
1846
1843
1840

*mar dt uncertain

Lewis, Harriet N.

Lewis , Jane
Link, Margaret
Link, Mary
Linton, Malinda Jane
Little, Margaret
Littleton, Lucinda
Lockridge, Martha
Long, Rachel
Love, Hannah Jane
Love, Viana
Low, Louisa
Lucas, Eliza
Lukins, Fidelia
Lutz, Naomi
Lynn, Elzanna
Lynn, Mary
Lyon, Jane
Lyon, Jerusha
Lyons, Elizabeth

McAllister, Elizabeth H.

McClain, Sarah A.

McClary, Julia
McClure, Elizabeth
McCollum, Elizabeth
McCollum, Emily
McCollum, Isabella
McCollum, Polly
McCollum, Rachel
McCollum, Sarah
McConnel, Eliza J.

McConnel, Polly L.

McConnell, Elizabeth A.

McConnell, Maria C.

McCoy, Betsy
McCoy, Clary
McCreary, Lucinda
McDaniel, Dolly Ann
McDaniel, Eliza E.

McDaniel, Mahaly
McDaniel, Tabitha
McDowell, Margaret
*McFadden, Anne
McFadden, Catharine
McFadden, Maranda Jane

*see also McFaddin-
McFadin

Brothers, Hudson B. 712

Winemiller, Jacob 1338

Weaver, John 1666

McFarland, Sylvanus 449

Keister, Elias 566

Walker, Lewis 292

Turner, Spartee 520

Wade, Thorns E. 1793

Vance, Harrison 768

Cavins, Robert 738

Chizenhall, Allen McClain 291

Traverse, Nathaniel 264

Longbine, John 1618

Overton, Joshua 1753

Thorn, Bozley 1665

Martin, John Y. 642

Francis, Spencer 1244

Wright, William 657

Wilbur, Jacob 433

Perkey, Daniel J. 317

Templeton, James M. 1495

Burlison, Aaron 305

Kelly, William 1324

Wilson, Joseph 1217

Watson, John P. 466

Ramsey, William 791

Rogers, Rhodes 157

Pullium, Thomas 318

Levingston, Reuben 211

Pullam, Timothy 681

Ball, John J. 975

Overton, William 939

Wilkinson, Josiah 478

Lowe, William 1356

Lane, Miles H. 765

Jones, Joel 1299

Endacott, Samuel 787

Piatt, Agen 1450

Lambeth, William 606

Weare, William W. I486

Kelley, Henry G. 872

White, William S. 673

Templeton, William 1808

Hunter, Edward H. 1484

Monroe, Edwin 987
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NO.

17 Mar 1839
11 Feb 1838
19 May 1844
8 Oct 1840

17 Mar 1836
29 Dec 1842

Lie 13 Feb
13 Nov
5

Lie

Lie

Lie

Lie

Jan
May
Mar
May
Jun

17 Dec
30 Oct
8 Nov

10 Jan
8 Dec

16 May
29 May
16 Dec
15 Dec
8 Feb

1845
1842
1840
1841
1835
1837
1845
1837
1845
1845
1838
1839
1839
1842
1837
1837
1842

29

13

17

2

28

25

15

7

25

6

Lie 11
23

8

30
18

Lie 24

7

30

Lie 16
22

11

Nov 1844
Nov 1841

Nov 1839
Dec 1845
Dec 1842
Dec 1840
Aug 1843
Oct 1843
Jun 1843
Jan 1834
Mar 1833
Mar 1843
Feb 1832

Jun 1844
Apr 1833
Jun 1835

Dec 1837
Mar 1835
Feb 1846
Jan, 1846
Oct 1833

McFaddin, Sarah
McFadin, Margaret
McFadin, Martha Ann
McFadin, Pamela
McHawes, Sarah Jane
Mcintosh, Elizabeth

Caroline
Mcintosh, Mary Ann
McKay, Anna
McKinney, Balathial
McKinney, Elizabeth
McKinnis, Anna
McKinnis, Mary
McLeroy, Nancy
McMahan, Mary
McReynold, Lucinda
McReynolds, Elizabeth
McReynolds, Elvina M.

McReynolds, Hannah J.

McReynolds, Henrietta
McReynolds, Jane
McReynolds, Mary
McReynolds, Mary C.

McReynolds, Nancy S.

Macy, Emeline
Malson, Doritha
Manker, Susannah
Mann, Margaret
Mantle, Louisa
Marcom, Sally
Marcum, Elizabeth
Marcum, Harriet
Marcus, Jane
Marquis, Sarah
Marrs , Betsey Ann
Marrs, Jane
Marrs, Hanna L.

Martin, Abby Ann
Martin, Annis
Martin, Eliza
Martin, Jane
Martin, Martha
Martin, Martha
Martin, Senith
Martin, Susanna

Erwin, Samuel 808

Hackett, Ira 706

Williams, Aaron 1580

Wilkins, David 1120

Cain, William P. 499

Way, Elijah 1398

Longbine, John 1680

Morris, Luther 1379

Bennett, Jeremiah G. 925

Erwin, John 1185

Edwards, John 414

Edwards, Isom 621

Miller, Joseph 1720

Barton, John 688

Outlaw, George 1758*

Wilson, Thomas 1758

Cavett, John 697

Neal, John 910

Wilson, Levin 824

Estus, Thomas 1306

Eaton, Greenberry 689

Elwyn, Charles F. 684

Graddy, John 1270

Pearl, Jeffry 1644

Curtis, Ebenezer 1241

Beckleir, Clare 899

Mann, Henry 1764

Manford, Thomas 1392

Yates, James 1149

Whitehouse, John 1489

Russel, Barzella 1506

Alcorn, Thomas 1470

Johnson, John S. 328

Blair, John M. 250

Ruminer[?], Michael 1426

Martin, Joel 166

Stuart, Robert 1595

Downen, John 258

Lucas, Milton 439

Barton, Robert A. 682

Lewis, Robert 422

York, Jesse 1800

Huey, Walter 1791

Downen, Job, Jr. 308

p 538
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NO.

11 Jan 1844



n
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4 Nov 1844
Lie 11 Sep 1844

25 Jun 1840
29 Nov 1840
17 Jul 1845
10 Mar 1840
14 Sep 1839

Lie

3 Nov
31 Jan
14 Jan
26 Nov
18 Dec
14 Jan
6 Feb

21 Nov
15 Mar
18 Jun

Lie 27 Nov
25 Dec

Lie 26 Feb
28 Apr
29 Apr
7 Jan

22 Jan
12 Jan
29 Nov
2

5

Jan
Oct

24 Mar
25 Nov
7 Aug

30 Oct
28 Jan
13 Apr
15 Jun
1 Dec

25 Mar
1 Jul

24 Nov
2 Nov

20 Feb

20 Jan
25 Mar

1841
1837
1846
1844
1845
1846

1834
1843
1838
1833
1832
1834
1839
1842
1843
1834
1846
1845
1840
1845
1834

1840
1839
1834
1845
1843
1837
1841
1842
1845
1841
1842
1843
1846

1835
1846

Nesler see also Nasler
Nesler, Amanda
Nesler, Clara
Nesler, Mary
Nesler, Mary
Nesler, Rachel
Nettelton, Mary
Nettler, Catharine

Narea
Nettleton see also

Nettelton
Nettleton, Harriet
Nettleton, Maria
Nettleton, Penelope G.

Nettleton, Sarah
Nettleton, Sarah Jane
New, Celia Emaline
Nichols, Elizabeth
Nichols, Elizabeth
Nisbet, Margaret
Nisbet, Mary
Nisbet, Zerelda
Noel, Anna
Noel, Cecelia
Noel, Elizabeth
Noel, Esther
Noel, Mary
Noles, Mary
Norris, Elizabeth
Norris, Mariah
Norris, Susan Ann
Nosier, Margaret

Obessiver, Felecia
1 Conner, Johanna

Odah, Mahala
Oglesby, Ann
Oglesby, Jane
Oglesby, Nancy
Oglesby, Nancy
Oliver, Cynthiana
Oliver, Jane
Oliver, Lanay
Oliver, Martha
Oliver, Polly
Ort, Barbary
Osley, Mary
Outlaw, Margaret

Cowen, William
Duckworth, Green
Aldridge, Asa R.

Dunn, Bartholomew
York, David
Stewart, Hill
Woodham, John

NO.

1631
1617
982

1138
1723
949
856

Noel, William



.

'
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NO.

10
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NO.

8 Jan 1845



.

'
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NO.

8
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Lie
4 Jan
9 Mar

Lie 14 Jun
3 Feb

7 Dec
Lie 12 Aug

3 Mar
10 May

Lie 4 Nov
14 May
8 Dec
5 Jul

18 Feb
29 Nov

Lie 23 Jul
9 Apr

16 Feb

13 Mar
14 Sep
23 May
29 Aug
23 Mar

Lie 22 Dec

27 Jul
24 Jan

Lie 13 Mar
16 Feb
27 Aug
14 Jun
7 May

18 Dec
18 Apr
6 Feb

31 Jan
20 Dec
28 Dec

1835
1846
1839
1840
1836
1835
1836
1841
1837
1843
1844
1842
1841
1837
1835
1840
1843
1845
1843
1833
1833
1836
1840

1841
1841
1847
1843
1839
1837

1840
1836
1839
1834
1839
1835
1842

20 Apr 1836
12 Jun 1838
4 Jan 1838

13 Jun 1838
20 May 1844

Lie 21 Aug 1840
23 Dec 1845

Lie 9 May 1840

Rogers , Sabina
Rogers , Samia
Rogers, Susan
Ross, Elizabeth
Row , Anna
Row, Elizabeth
Row, Jane
Row, Lydia
Row, Polly Ann
Rowe, Margaret Ann
Rowe, Mary
Rowe, Polly
Rowlet, Minerva Ann
Rumbell, Else
Ruminer, Martha
Runel, Mary
Russel, Clarissa
Russel, Emily
Russel, Jane
Russell, Elizabeth
Russell, Esabell
Russell, Sally Ann
Ryster, Franky

Saltzman, Celia
Saltzman, Eliza Jane
Saltzman, Mary
Saltzman, Polly
Saltzman, Sarah Ann
Sampson, Mary
Sanders, Margaret
Sanders, Martha
Sanders, Minerva
Sarver, Mary
Schlit, Palveran
Schnee, Caroline C.

Schnee, Charlotte
Elizabeth

Schnee, Harriet
Schnee, Lucinda
Schnee, Mary
Schnee, Susana
Schneider, Margaret
Schnorel, Wilhelmina
Schrader, Mary B.

Schrader, Rebecca

Wilson, John
Cox , Thomas
Moore, John
Donley, William
Harris, William
Conlin, Hugh
Moore, Leonard
Coon, John
Cully, Thomas, Jr.

Hirshman, Christopher
Jones , Nathan
Bell, Edward H.

Piatt, Moses
Peelor, Pleasant
Frymier, Absalom
Wise, John
Breeze, William
Chamberlain, Joel
Thompson, William
Breeze, Covington
McKee, John T.

Packwood , Thomas
Reeder, Job

Orman, Mathew
Licttenbarger, George M.

Orman, William
Coburn, William
Owens , James G.

Hornbrook, Philip
Harris, Richard
Walker, Andrew
Barrett, George A.

Goad, John
Motease, Davis
Bonner, William
Foster, Albert

Meyers , Benj amin
Williamson, A. H.

Trine, Aaron
Allen, John G.

McCloud, James
Mostout, George
Johnson, Thomas B.

Weaver, John R.

NO.

400
1811
839
940
561
457
498
1188
669

1456
1649
1319
1165
678

450
963

1414
1691*

1500
267

297

509
1148

1206
1157

**

1415
865
634

969
563

815
340
795
481

1396

515
747
695
748

1585
1000

***

970

* p 524
**last p 549

*** 1st p 541
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NO.

Lie 17 Aug
14 Dec
31 Oct
2 Mar

20 Oct
29 Oct
7 Nov

13 Jun
1 Dec

18 Apr
12 Aug
27 Oct
8 Mar

28 Aug
Lie 16 Apr

17 Feb
24 May
6

6

Lie Feb
Sep

30 Dec
15 Nov
27 Jan
1 Sep

Lie 23 Jul
7 Aug

13 Aug
1 Mar

23 Jul
26 Dec
10 Dec
18 Apr

Lie 24 Jun
9 Jun

19 Dec
31 Jul
31 Jul
5 Jan

14 Jan
25 Mar

Lie 12 Apr
Lie 10 Oct

27 Jun
14 Apr
28 Mar
27 May
17 Aug

1832 Self, Mary
1840 Selvey, Sarah
1834 Senters, Mary
1846 Shannon, Eliza
1842 Shaw, Mary
1833 Shell, Elizabeth
1843 Sheller, Margaret
1833 Shepherd, Elizabeth
1844 Shirley, Catharine
1841 Shoemaker, Pamela Bond
1841 Showers, Sarah
1842 Shurman, Elizabeth
1845 Sick, Rachel Jane
1844 Sifer, Barbara
1844 Sifert, Margaret
1842 Sifert, Susannah
1837 Simley, Mary
1832 Simpson, Elizabeth Jane
1838 Simpson, Jane
1840 Simpson, Mary Ann
1844 Simpson, Mary Jane
1845 Singleton, Elizabeth
1836 Sirkle, Elizabeth
1840 Skaats, Catharine
1845 Skeeters, Mary
1833 Sloe, Emily
1839 Slow, Phebe
1843 Sly, Emaline
1843 Smiley, Betsy Ann
1837 Smith, Argent
1845 Smith, Catharine
1841 Smith, Eliza
1844 Smith, Elizabeth A.

1833 Smith, Elzana
1841 Smith, Eve
1836 Smith, Jane
1845 Smith, Jemima
1841 Smith, Julia
1843 Smith, Lucy
1835 Smith, Lurana
1844 Smith, Martha
1835 Smith, Nancy
1845 Smith, Nancy
1840 Smith, Nancy M.

1832 Smith, Polly
1839 Smith, Polly

Alldredge, Ezekiel 205

McDaniel, Benton B. 1143
Barrett, William 389

Ryan, Adam 1807
Hutchinson, James M. 1368
Cross, Moses 314

Smith, George 1517

Reeves, William W. 280

Rogers, William 1645
Dunn, John 1183
Hendricks, William 1213
Hak, Jacob 1371
Forkener, Jonathan 1690*

Hauber, John 1608
Cramer, Frederick 1574
Bigert, George 1273
Slow, Pereander 628

McReynolds, Joseph 163

Dickson, William J. 770

Axton, Isom 1150
Bush, Isai 1634
Gretmier, Frederick 1670
Blair, John M. 543

Dutton, Charles C. 992

Utley, Jacob 1730
Pruit, James 290

Garris, Joseph, Sr. 805

Tryon, Jesse 1478
Duty, Tague 1537

Alldridge, Elisha 685

Acuff, H. B. G. 1704

Hussy, Zachariah 1197

Black, Thomas 1588
Greathouse, Younger 326

Deidler, Charles 1207

Smith, William B. 536

Smith, William B. 1653

Nash, Andrew 1154
Sims, Henry 1428

Moore, James T. 427

Bradley, Roley 1626

Williams, James 440

Pelt, James 1701

Cross, Russel 954

Craig, Jesse R. 188

Calvin, James 860

p 524
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Brides

NO.

2 Apr
29 Apr
13 Apr
7 Jul
8 Oct
8 Sep
2 Jul
3 Feb

21 Jun
8 Jan

19 Dec
29 Oct
30 Aug
9 Feb

Lie 16 Aug
12 Nov

Lie 24 Apr
7 May

15 Apr
Lie 25 Feb

15 Apr
23 Feb
26 Oct
19 Jun
10 Nov

Lie 2 Oct
Lie 13 Jun
Lie 1 Apr

23 Mar
16 Mar

Lie 27 Aug
10 Jul
1 Dec
8 Dec

Lie 26 Jan
14 Apr
6 Jan

27 Nov
13 Mar

Lie 23 Apr
21 Nov
4 Aug

13 Sep
4 Apr

Lie

1840
1845
1843
1842
1837
1837
1834
1837
1836
1846
1845
1843
1837
1843
1841
1840
1845
1835
1839
1836
1840
1836
1841
1842
1836
1840

1837
1846
1845
1845
1834
1834
1843
1833
1833
1834
1835
1839
1836
1836
1833
1842
1845
1841

Smith, Rachel M.

Smith, Rebecca
Smithey, Julian
Somers, Mary Ann
Soper, Harriet
Soper, Lucy Ann
Soper, Mary
South, Elizabeth Ann
South, Mary Jane
Sowers , Elizabeth
Spalding, Minerva Jane
Spalding, Sarah E.

Spears, Harriet
Stahele, Catharine
Staker, Louisa

*Staley, Rachael
Staley, Sarah
Stallings, Eliza Jane
Stallings, Elizabeth
Stallings, Evaline
Stallings, Hannah
Stallings, Jane
Stallings, Jane
Stallings, Jemima
Stallings, Malinda
Stallings, Mary
Stallings, Matilda
Stallings, Matilda
Stallings, Nancy
Stallings, Nancy Ann
Stallings, Patsey
Stallings, Rhoda
Stallings, Susan
Stanford, Loriet
Stanford, Mahulda
Stanley, Dicy
Stead, Ann
Stead, Sally
Stephens, Martha
Stephens, Prisscilla
Stephens, Rebecca
Stephens, Rebecca Ann
Stewart, Elizabeth
Stewart, Ruth

*see also Stahele

Smith, John A.

Thomas , Anson
Williams, Thornton
Roach, Edward
Hayden, Samuel
Row, Michael W.

Wilcox, John S.

Stephens, Henry R.

Downen, David R.

Nelson, Thomas J.

Demming, Solomon
Taylor, Isaac
Pride, William
Davis , Zephaniah
Goble, Chilson
Johnson, Camma
Wilkins, Abner
Howard, Charles L.

Johnson, Moses
Defur, Andrew
Stallings, Andrew
Anderson, Isaac E.

Stallings, Shadrach
Trammel , Samuel
Black, John
Newton, Aaron
Ferguson, Alexander
Hines, George
Gwaltney, James L.

Black, Samuel
Travand, Samuel B.

Patterson, James
Endicott, William H,

Self, David
Albright, John S.

Harrelson, Jesse M.

Dixon, George
Edwards, Richard
Combs, David
Benson, William
Downen , John
Utley, Benjamin B.

Kennedy, George W.

McKinny, Archibald

958
1708
1446
1322
658
653
367

575
487
1780
1773
1519
650

1412
1216
1129
1706
429
814
496*

967
493**

1237
1316
556

1119
633

1822
1694
1694
379
373

1533
324

239
354
401

907
505
517
321

1328
1744
1177

**
342

341
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Brides

NO.

19 Mar 1843

Lie

11 Aug
23 May
6 Aug

14 Jan
19 May
19 May
11 Apr
10 Nov

Lie 12 Feb
29 Sep
27 Jan
23 Mar
23 Jul
7 Jan

30 May
24 Mar

Lie

1840
1844
1838
1841
1842
1833
1833
1841
1844
1840
1842
1837
1842
1844
1836
1836

31 May 1845
16 May 1838
12 Aug 1837
31 Dec 1843

Lie 18 May 1835
2 Jun 1833

18 Feb 1836

21 Mar
20 Mar
14 Sep
26 Feb
6 Nov

13 Aug
21 May
21 May
16 Oct

Mar
Feb
Jun

23 May
10 May
14 Jul
9 Sep
8 Aug

18 Jan
Lie 17 Jan

5

17

1

1844
1834
1837

1837
1836
1845
1839
1833
1842
1839
1842
1838
1844
1844
1841
1841
1838
1844
1832

Stilwell, Nancy
Caroline

Stilwell, Polly Ann
Stilwell, Sally
Stinson, Artimissa
Stuart, Caroline
Stuart, Elizabeth Ann
Sturdevant, Manerva
Sturdivant, Sally
Sturges, Catharine
Sturgess, Elizabeth
Sullivan, Harriet E.

Sumpter, Lucinda
Sumpter, Mahala
Sutton, Polly
Sutton, Sally
Swift, Phebe Ann
Switzer, Polly

Tanner, Emily
Taylor, Catharine
Taylor, Christina
Taylor, Elizabeth
Taylor, Frances J.

Taylor, Mahala
Taylor, Mary

[colored]
Taylor, Mary Ellen
Taylor, Minervy
Taylor, Polly
Taylor, Rebecca
Taylor, Susanna H.

Telfey, Lucinda
Templeton, Martha
Templeton, Rebecca
Thomas , Abba
Thomas , Elizabeth
Thomas, Lucretia
Thomas, Nancy L.

Thomas , Rachel
Thomas , Sarah
Thompson, Elizabeth
Thompson, Fanny R.

Thompson, Mary Ann
Thompson, Pamela
Tillett, Algenlina H.

Axton, Robert 1419

Price, Isaac 997

Boatwell, Stephen 1587
Porter, Joseph 763
Westfall, Allen 1155
Rutledge, John C. 1302
Alexander, John 265
Wilcox, Henry 257

Carner, John 1240

Haraldson, Benjamin 1555
Phillips, David 1116
Randolph, William 1267

Taylor, Jacob 601

Axton, Presley 1325
Sutton, James 1543
Green, George S. 525

Davis, Samuel N. 508

Clark, John C. 1716

Montray, James 737

Walker, William 638

Graddy, Richard 1540
Johnson, Truman 432

Hood, James 270

Lynn, Joe [Josephus] 493

[colored]
Kimball, Harman 1565
Robb, Thomas 352

Fletchall, Thomas S. 655

Lance, William 593

Varguson, Nathaniel 555

Stamp, John 1735

Prince, William S. 827

Magill, James 266

Horn, Caleb 1367

Burlison, Jonathan 807

Lytle, Henry 1274

Robinson, Roger 745

Lawrence, Peter S. 1582

Walker, Nathan 1578

Sutfin, James 1202

Mobley, James 1223

Moorman, C. L. 764

Mobley, Edward 1548

Clark, James E. 158
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Brides

NO.

Lie

Lie

10
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Brides

23 Feb 1836

2 Jul 1840
29 Jan 1840

21 Feb 1834

Lie 27 Jul 1832
3 Sep 1840

24 Jan 1838

17 Aug 1837
12 Jan 1835
16 May 1839
12 Dec 1833

30 Sep 1839
11 Apr 1839
1 Oct 1832

4 Sep 1833

30 Aug 1843
24 Oct 1839

Lie 29 Mar 1832

23 Nov 1837

2 Sep 1840

25 Aug 1842

4 Sep 1836

10 Sep 1840

Lie 14 Mar 1833
15 Nov 1844

26 Mar 1843

6 Feb 1840

2 Dec 1837
2 Mar 1837

25 Aug 1842

29 Jul 1836

22 Oct 1843

18 Mar 1846

19 Mar 1837

3 Apr 1842
18 May 1843

10 Dec 1843

3 Apr 1846
1 Apr 1841

23 Sep 1841

29 Oct 1843

27 Jan 1843
24 Oct 1833

Lie 4 Nov 1837

9 Apr 1843
22 Jan 1846

31 Dec 1843

Wallace, Rebecca
Waller, Eliza Ellen
Waller, Nancy L.

Walls, Amanda
Walls, Elizabeth
Walls, Fanny
Ward, Catharine
Ward, Eleanor
Ward, July
Warren, Caraline Maria

Watson, Joicy
Watson, Mary R.

Watson, Nancy E.

Watson, Permely
Watson, Polly
Watson, Rachel
Watson, Sophia
Wattlas, Ann E.

Wattles, Mary
Way, Louisa Jane

Way, Sarah
Weaver, Matilda
Weaver, Nancy M.

Webb, Charity
Webster, Mary
Welborn, Margaret
Welborn, Mary
Welborn, Mary Ann
Welborn, Sarah
Welbourn, Maria
Wells, Elizabeth
Wesley, Emily
West, Edy
West, Rachel Jane

West, Rebecca
Whipple, Isabel
Whipple, Mary
White, Elizabeth C.

White, Elizabeth
White, Esther L.

White, Louiza
White, Martha
White, Mary
White, Sarah
Whitehouse, Elizabeth
Whitehouse, Polly
Whitely, Mary Ann

Wade, Henry R.

Miller, John
Wheeler, George W.

Warran, Ransome
Penfold, Abraham
Rennard, Simon
Herring, Job
Cantwell, Samuel
Flora, Robert
Fory, John C.

Pulliam, Zachariah
Wilkins, Abner
Dodge, Willis
Vickers, John
Dodge, William
Safferty, John
Merrill, John L.

Wilsey, John
Holcomb, Eugene C.

Greenhouse, David

Cantrell, Crittendon

Dennis, John
Heimes, George W.

Alldredge, Aaron
Smiley, John
Kitchel, Jacob
Jones, James H.

Walker, John T.

Greathouse, Sampson
Kimball, Clarke J.

Garlin, James
Bonthall, Jacob
Rowe, John
Jones, William D.

Harris, Josiah
Aldridge, Jefferson
Combs, William
Wilkins, James
Schnee, Luther
Greathouse, Lorenzo D.

Burge, Covington
Penick, William
Johnson, John W.

McDowell, John R.

Darborough, Gilbert
Morris, John A.

Welborn, James S.

NO.

495
985
930
345
198

1005
703

645
403
820
325
879
813
215

298
1494
888

175
676

1003
1339
544

1007
251

1633
1427
931
679
594

1341
533

1512
1815
600
1290
1457
1532
1821
1175
1227
1520
1403
312
670

1445
1792
1539
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Brides

Lie

28 Apr
6 Jul
2 Apr

30 Jul
12 Oct

Lie 10 Mar
1 Jun

27 May
10 Aug
21 Mar

Lie 21 Aug
27 Mar
20 Aug
15 Nov
4 Feb

19 Aug
1 Aug

27 Oct
25 Mar
19 Jul
12 Sep
13 Jul
21 Dec
18 Jul

Lie

Lie

18 Dec
29 Jul
23 Nov

Lie

6 Sep
6 Nov

26 Apr
15 Sep
22 Nov
27 Feb
15 Mar
20 Nov
1 Sep

17 Oct
20 Jul
24 Feb
26 Nov
15 Dec
13 Dec
4 Jan

15 Jun
7 May

14 Jan

1833
1836
1840
1843
1837
1842
1839
1840
1841
1844
1845
1834
1837
1842
1834
1841
1833
1842
1840
1845
1839
1843
1843
1844
1840
1832
1839
1837
1836
1843
1845
1838
1833
1843
1845
1840
1844
1835
1836
1840
1844
1837
1838
1843
1837
1836

18 Sep 1833

Whiteside, Polly
Whiteside, Sarah
Whiting, Nancy
Whitworth, Martha E.

Widdows, Hannah H.

Wier, Louisa
Wier, Malinda
Wier, Martha Ann
Wiley, Priscilla
Wiley, Sophia
Wilkerson, Catharine
Wilkerson, Louisa
Wilkins, Elizabeth
Wilkins, Elizabeth
Wilkins, Nicy
Wilkins, Polly
Wilkins, Sally
Wilkins, Sarah
Wilkins, Sarah M.

Willcox, Dolly
Williams, Elizabeth
Williams, Elizabeth
Williams, Elizabeth
Williams, Elizabeth
Williams, Emily
Williams, Fanney
Williams, Lucinda
Williams, Lucy
Williams, Mahala
Williams, Malinda
Williams, Margaret
Williams, Martha Ann
Williams , Mary
Williams, Mary Ann
Williams, Matilda
Williams, Nancy
Williams, Parmelia
Williams, Polly
Williams, Polly Ann
Williams, Rachel
Williams, Rebecca
Williams, Sally
Williams, Sally
Williams , Susan
Williams, Susannah
Williams, Winifred

Malinda
Williamson, Martha

NO.

Crunk, Samuel 262
Moore, Simeon 531
Davis, William 960
Nickles, John H. 1483
Cox, Thomas 662

Evertson, John 1281
McClanahan, Richard P. 834

Martel, David T. 973

Hill, John 1209
Fillingin, Milton 1566
Williamson, Peter 1739
Lewis , Ransom 353
Owen, James H. 646

Yager, Absolom 1378
Marquis, Pleasant 339
Hayes, John R. 1210
Smith, Hiram 287

Searcy, Isaac 1372
Forkum, Alfred 953
Erwin, Samuel 1724
Watters, Daniel 875
Miller, Solomon 1476
Endicott, Joseph 1535
McCain, Levi 1600
Tanner, George 1146
Ewing, Henry 195

Malone, Thos. J. 905
Price, John 651

Chesterfield, Cornelius C. 554
Aldridge, James 1453

Randolph, James 1743

Yager, George 780

Cox, Noah 242

Gooch, Elijah 1423

Emberson, James 1761
Drysdale, Calvin 1002

Price, Romelia 1627

Smiley, William 447

Rachels, Valentine 492*

West, Johan Wallace 1134

Green, William 1645

Norris, Thomas 686

Brumfield, James 694

Miller, Isaac 1463

Johnson, John 624

Davis, Joel 484

Lindsay, Hopkin 302

p 341
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Brides

NO.

Lie

17

6

21

15

6

2

27

25

20

Lie 24

6

Lie 21

Lie 18

10
27

9

5

17

4

15

30

13

26

24

Lie 31

Lie 23

13

12

Lie

Lie

Lie

Sep
Apr
Feb
Jun
Jun
Jan
Feb
Dec
Jan
Oct
Aug
Dec
Dec
Dec
Jun
Oct
Feb
Nov
Jul
Jan
Sep
Apr
Jul
Feb
Dec
Mar
Apr
Dec

1840
1845
1833
1834
1836
1845
1845
1845
1839
1835
1835
1836
1841
1833
1845
1843
1846
1838
1835
1846
1840
1845
1843
1842
1839
1832
1837
1834

4 Apr 1840

1 Feb 1844

7 Apr 1843

25 Feb 1844
31 May 1832
10 Sep 1843
12 Nov 1843
28 Aug 1842

Willis, Elizabeth
Willis, Nancy
Wilsey, Mary
Wilson, Elizabeth
Wilson, Elizabeth
Wilson, Jane
Wilson, Jane
Wilson, Mahala
Wilson, Malinda
Wilson, Margaret
Wilson, Mary
Wilson, Mary Ann
Wilson, Polly
Wilson, Serilda
Wilson, Susannah
Winemiller, Catharine
Winemiller, Francis
Winemiller, Nancy
Winemiller, Patsey
Winemiller, Rebecca
Winesmiller, Mary
Winkles, America
Wood, Pamelia
Woods , Jane
Woods, Mary Ann
Woods, Nancy
Woods, Susan
Woodson, Lucy Ann

Yelton, Lannia Jane
York, Elizabeth
York, Louisa
York, Mary Ann
York, Nancy
Yorke, Caroline
Yorke, Margaret
Young, Mrs. Barbara

Tuttle, Francis 1009

Lytle, Washington 1696

Johnson, John D. 241

Ross, David A. 362

McReynolds, Samuel D. 526

Highman, John K. 1659

McClure, Thomas 1688

Downen, John *

Welborn, John 793

Fillingin, Milton 468

Waggoner, James M. 456

Highman, John 565

Cox, Joseph 1245

Todd, Samuel 315

Wilkins, Henry J. 1717**

Shaw, Allen 1507

Seifert, Nicholas 1795

Dutee, Elijah 779

Calvin, William 441

Barton, William 1786

Mcintosh, Benjamin 1117

Server, John W. 1700

James, William 1482

Shepherd, Joseph 1276

Forrester, Washington 924

Clarke, John 173

Almon, William 612

Kelley, Quinton 396

Furguson, James 961

Brown, David R. 1551

Sweeney, Edward 1434

Day, David H. 1556

Hargrave, Seth 186

Boston, James 1497

Aldridge, Esborn 1527

Morman, John 1342

- -

*2nd p 541
** p 530
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